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October 24, 2002 

Ms. Jant;! Barry . 
The Epler Company . 
450 B Street,Suite 750 
SanDiego CA 92101 

Dear Ms. Barry, . 

On October 3, 2002, I received a request for retirement benefits to be released from 
Peter J. Brennan. Mr. Brennan's date of resignation from active nrinistry is 
November 9, 1995. His retirement is effective January 10, 2003. 

Birth date: 
Ordination Date: 

January 10, 1938 
June 18, 1961 

Any assistance you could offer Mr, Brennan would be greatly appreciated. 

Sincerely in Christ, 

cr-~ /fZ 4-... / 
. Most Reverend Gerald R. Bames, DD 
Bishop of the Diocese of San Bernardirio 

GRB/yJ 
co: . Mr. Peter J. Brennan .,.. 

Reverend Monsigilor Philip Behan 
Very Reverend R9bert Miller 
Reverend James McLaughlin 

Brennan·WOA 0000003 

. 1201 East Highland Avenue, San Bern,,:,dino, Californ~ 92404 + Telephone: (909) 475.5110+ Fax: (909) 475·5109 
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-October 24, 2002 

Ms. Jane Barry , 
The Epler Company 
450 B Street, Suite 750 
San Diego CA 92101 • 

Dear Ms. Barry, 

Oil October 3, 2002, I received a request for retiremeIlt benefits to be released from 
Peter J. Brennan. Mr. Bre=an's date of resignation from active ministry is 
November 9, 1995. His retirement is effective January 10, 2003. -

Birth'date: 
Ordination Date: 

Jaml,ary 10, 1938 
June'18, 1961- ' 

Any_ assistance you could offer Mr. Brennan would be greatly appreciated. . . . . . 

Sincerely in Christ, 

cr-A'At~' ;(l~' 
- '. 

Most Reverend Gerald R. Bames, DD 
Bishop of the Diocese of SanBemardino 

GRlJ/yJ 
cc: Mr, Peter J, Brennan ." 

Reverend MonsigJior Pbilip Behan , 
Very Revererid Robert Miller -
Reverend James McLaughlin 

Brennan·WOA 0000004 

-1201 East Highland Avenue, San B.rri~rdinQ. California 92404. Telephone: (909) 475·5110. Fax: (909) 475·5109: 



75iocese of San Berhatdino 
MODERATOR OF cURIA 

DIRECTOR OF PRIEST PERSONNEL 

. October 8; 2002 

Ms. Jane Barry: . 
'. The Epler Company 

450 "B" Street, S:uite #750 
San Diego, CA 92101 . 

. Dear Ms. Barry: 
, ~ 

Bishop Bar:i:J.es·has·received the. enclosed letter from Peter J. Brennan 
regarding the processing forhis retirement benefits.' ' • 

. ~. 

Bishop ·Barnes is supportive ofthls request. Please let me know what­
specific documentation we need to provide to your office for the processing 
of this reques~. 

Thank you very much for your help and assistance . 

. ~V'-". !vI'4=-
Rev. Msgr. Gerard M. Lope . VG '. tf ;, 
Moderatorofthe CtiriaiDirec~Prie.st Personnel .' J.. ~..' . 
cc: Most Reverend Gerald R. Barnes, DD ()l 

. PeterJ~ Brennan . ~ 

D(2, r E~ 

Brennan·WOA 0000005 

1201 E.H1ghlaridAve.; San Bernardino, CA 92404.+ Phone: (909) 475-5120 +Fax: (909) 475-5109 
. e-rnall: rnoderatorofcuria@sbdiocei;e.org 
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Peter J. Brennan' 
··1056 GoldeneyeView 

Carlsbad, CA., 92009 . 

. MbstRevereild Gerald R. Barnes ... 

. Bishop of San BemadiIio 
1201 EaSt Highlimd Ave .. 
San Bemaciino, Ca. 92404 

Dear Bishop Barnes: . 

I havebeeil·asked by the Epler Ci:;. to contact you so that they can process the request for 
retirement benefits which are due to begin January 10th 2003. I am grateful for your 
attention to this matter· .. .... . 

Brennan-WOA 000000.6 . 
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c-:-' ~ .• , 

aJidcesan PastoraC Center 

November 9, 1995 
. ' 

I?ear Bishop BllIjles, 

.. 

Following the norm of Ganon ~38, i resign the role of Pastor of Roly Innocents paris~ in 
Victorvill~ effectivi3 immediately. . ... . 

£~<c£~ 
Reverend Peadar Brennan 

: . -,0·' . 

Brennan-WOA 0000007 ' 
(909) 384-8200 'i . 
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May'27, 1993 

. Rev. Peader Brenn'an 
Holy Innocents Church 
p ~ O. Box 1777 
Victorville, CA 92393 

Dear Father Brennan: 

Hope your t"rip to Ireland went. well .. 1'm going for a week in August. 
Atta'ched is some material tliat Father Das Neves sent to. me.· As you 
would be aware, the information about transferring the .Sunday; 
obl igation is incorrect. Secondly, I would suggest that You contact 
Tony.about·the clarification for your parish boundaries. 

I appreciate your assistance in this matter. 

Si~'''~"'' '" """t, 

Rev. Msgr. Don.ald S. Webber 
Chancellor/Moderator. of the Curia 

DSW: eit 

enclosure 

:. 

{714} aaO-a!l~ ~ • ___ '-_ 
Brennan·WOA 0000008 
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~(jI, f&a>6l!J 
~ .(J~.!J2.10f, 
,~. (0(')) 240-708.1 

,Rev. Meglt. Vona.l.d WebbeJt 
1450 Nolt;th "0" S.tltel!.;t 
Sa.n Belt na.tr.d1.no , Ca.; 924,05-4790 

May 18, 1993 

'Tha.nk.e nOlI. youtr. b1601tma..t1.on 61!.om ;th1.c moltn.i.ng' . .6 'c.a.nve.J.r..6a.t1.ol1. 

R'e.6pond.i.ng ;to ou1!. c.onveJt.6"a.;t1.on, 1 a.m .6'end.i.ng a. e.opY '06 ;the 
new.6pa.petr. _ ;tha.;t it pa.1!..i..6h.i.one1!. 61!.om HeLenda.Le(01!. S.i.LveJt La.k.u) 
ga.ve ';to me ye.6;te1!.da.y. ' ' 

The bounda.1!..i.e.6 601r. .the pa.1!..i..6h 06 Chtr..{..6;t ;the GoodShephel!.d atr.e 
a.c.eo1!.d.i.ns ;to ;the ,V.i.oee.6a.n V.i.ltee;to1!.y e~c.ep;t ;the we.6;t.61.de whieh 
.6;ta.tr.;t.6 'on Pa.lmda.Le Rd. (Hwy; 18) a.nrf ;tha.;t wa..6 46;tel!. HoLy 
1 nno c.e.n;t.6 wa..6 e.6;ta.b£..i...i hlld,. 

, , 

'HoLy Inl1Oeen.t.6 bounda.It.i.e.t. weJt~ de;teltm.i.ned be6otr.e: ;the pa.It.i..6h 
.6;ta.It;ted 6une;t.i.on.i.ng 2' yea.tr..6 a.90 a.nd .t6·'Itr.einembeJt.·;c.o~Ji.e.f:~l¥l 
.i.;t Wa..6 ;to be be;tween In;telt.6;ta.:.te 15 a.nd Hwy 395, on ;tlte .we.6.t 
a.;t Ma.1.n S;t. (.towa.ltd He.6pelt.i.a.) a.nd on ;the ea..6.t a.;t Moja.ve Roa.d. . . , . . . .. 

AL.6o, I·'a.m ene£.o.6.i.ng .6ome molte 1.n601!.ma..t.i.on ;tha.;t c.ouLd be hetp-, 
6uL ;to you a.nd I would tr.ea.lly a.pp1!.ee.i.a..te .i..t .i.6 you would 
pLea..6 e g.i.ve .l.t .to Mit. Phil..i.p .sOU.6a.. ' 

,S1. n c. e1!. e£ y yo utr..6 1. n C hJt.i..6 .t , 

-

Brennan·WOA0000009 
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- 'Father Peter- Brennan- of 
- Holy Iiiliocents - CathoUc -
- Church in Victorville has 

offered to come to_ Silver --Lakes once "a month to !!ay 
Massi probably on aThllrS-- -
-day night at the Clubhouse; -
Anyone interested, please -

-call Flo _ Donoghue, 
245-9806 so we-J?1ay obtain 
a count. Father. says this_ 
would take ~e ot ihe Sun-­
day obligation fo~ that· 
week. If_there is no im,swer,. 

. please leave a mi:!Ssage on 
the Answer Machine:-
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. . . 

~ay 20,. ~99~· 

Reverend Peadar Brennan 
st •. pius .Parish 
~~OO Woodside Road 

. Redwood City CA 9406~ 

Dear Father Brennan: 

I am g.lad to appoint you founding pas·tor of Holy Innocents Parish, 
Victorville/'effective September ~, ··J.9·91. . 

The. actual initiation date of the parish will be set.once a piace 
where mass can be celebrated is designated, even though preliminary 
meetings, . community . formation, and dialogue w:j.th the rieighboring 
pastors ·needs to be. undertaken.. Upon your return in september, 
please schedule a meeting with me so' we can dis.cuss plans t9 start. 
this new parish; 

As I entrust· to you the pastoral care ·of God's holy people,.! ask 
that you take· a personal and special interest· in promoting and 
praying for· vocations to the priesthood and r.eligious 11fe in our 
diocese. .In .the prayers of priestly ordination, the church prays 
that the special· outpouring of the· Holy spirit will renew in the 
candidate the grace of hol;i.ness. of life. As you assume this new 
office, I pray that in· and through this ministry you will grow in 
priestly hoiiness,. sharing the joy and peace of the risen· Christ, 
his first gift to. his church. . 

Brennan·WOA 0000013 

1450 North "D;' Street, San Bernardino, Califor~ia 92405· •. Telephone (714) 384·8211 • Fax (714) 884·4890 



Reverend· Peadar Brennan 
May 20, 1991 

I am happy to welcome.you back· to the diocese and I know you will 
abide by the provisions of our former agreement •. I look forward to 
wo.rking with you in the years ahead.· 

with every. best wish for your ministry, I am 

r~7~ 
Most Reverend hillip F. Stral~ng 
Bishop, Diocese of San Bernardino 

. A-d:y IrIaY14. :0"4/· 
sister Maura Feeley: 

. Chancellor 

... 

2 

Brenmin-WOA 0000014 
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March 22, 1991 

Reverend Peter Brennan 
st. pius Parish 
1.100 ,Woodside Road, 
Redwood city CA 94061 

, Dear Father Brennan: 

Many thanks for your application for the office of pastor at 
Sacred Heart, Redlands. . 

-Th-is-wiJel assure--you that' your 'petition was taken 'very, 
seriously and discussed at length by the board; but ~heBishop 
having heard, the 'board had decided he would prefer to see you 
in ariother position and he will be negotiating directly with 
you regarding that. ' 

With every best wish and thanking you for yo~r kind offer of 
help. 

Si~~lY in Christ, 

0.1 . 
Rev~signor Philip A. Behan 
Vicar General 

PAB/yl 

• 

Brennan-WOA 0000015 
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St. PiM4 e/u4J,d" 
1100 Woodside Road . 

Rl-dwood City; California 94061 . 

February 25th,1991 

RevereQd M.onsignor Philip A. Behan 
. Vicar General 
Diocesan·Pastoral·Center 
1450 North "D" Street 

. San Bernardino. CA· 92405' 

Dear ·Monsignor Behan, 

Thank yo't! for your letter of. February 19th. 1991, 
regarding the vacant pastora.tes in the diocese of San 
Berna·rdino .• 

-:---,:-,S~.i_T)ce _Bi.sJi,p.R~Strali.ng·· has graciously honored me with an 
invitation to return to the . diocese' as of July· 1st, 1991,· I 
would like to apply formally for the pastorate of· Sacred 
Heart Church, Redlands. . 

I feel I have the fruits of thirty years' experience in 
priestly' service, more ·thi:m half of >thich has been· as pastor • 

. During these·· last few ·years I have had the opportunity ·to 
renew my priesthood .. and: deepen my commitment to the Church, 
and. f~el that I have· many spi·rit·ual and pastoral benefits to 
offer ·the people of this parish. . During my time in ·San 
Francisco I have had the' opportunity to attend. various 
semiriars and' workshops, including the key lectures', at. the 

··current Vatican II Institute at nearby St Patrick's Seminary 
in Menlci Park. I am'presentlytaking Spanish at a local 
College and will· be sufficiently versed in the· language to 
deal. with a limited. number of· hispanic pastoral situations· 
if.called upon 

I hope ·that you. and the members· of the Personnel Board 
will look favorably·oQ ·the considerations' r· h.ave shared with 
·you.-

Fraternally yours in Christ, 

,~cT/<~ 
Peter ;tf~~ari . . . 

Brennan·WOA 0000016 i 



Diocesan Pastoral Center 
. Vicar General 

Octob.er 4, 1989 

Reverend Peadar Brennan 
St. Pius Church 
1100 Woodside Road 

.Re.dwood City,. California· 94061 

. Dear Peadar: . 

. I hope everything is going well for. you 
. Francisco .area and that you are getting 
- ---l·i-~e·:-up-1;here.- .-... -.c--- .-.- --. __ ... _ ._ . 

. . 

Diocese of San Bernardino 

in· .the· San 
adjusted to 

Regarding your membership in the Diocese of San Be:i:nar~ 
dino Pension Plan, I am wondering if the diocese there 
on a parish level has anannual·payment to such a plan 
for their· priests.. This year, we. are being assessed 
$~, 900.00 per priest from each· parish and institution 
to fund· the pension plan here. Would you p·lease let me 
know what arrangement you wish to make about the pay­
ment of this to ensure your benefits upon retirement? 

With every best wish, I am 

yours in Christ, 

Philip A. Behan 

PAB/rs 

Brennan·WOA 0000017 

. 1450 North "D" Strut • San Banardi"", Californ.;' 92405 • (714) 889-8351 
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February 10, 1989 

Reverend Peader.Brennan· 
St •. Michael Church 
15546 Pornerado Road· 
Poway, ·.·California . 92064 

Dear Fa:ther Peader:.· 

. ' 

. A . supply' ni~nistry, is availabie' at St." Joseph parish:, 
Big Bear, eff.active immediately i so J: would like y6uto· 
be in contact, with Father Ned O'Donnell, regarding this 
openin'g ~ I' ask that you' begin, in' this.' posi tionand, 

_ provided nothing ·unforeseen . happens,' continue there 
--un~ti:r--Jun:e- -30~" 1989,':"· I .·,have----spoken ._wi tl1.~ Father 

,0' Donnell . and he thinks this arrangement would, . be 
sui t.able for him, so that. he . might, begin to supervise 
ministry at St. Frime·is of Assisi Patish' in, La Quinta. 

I think, our' recent 'meeting was productive and, again, 
. I ask for your full. cooperation in not "in any way, , 
being involved' i.n the lower deser,t and La Quinta areas; . 
I ,know you .will take, this very . seriously ·foryour own' 
welfare and that .of· God's people in this. diocese., 

With ,every best .wish 'and my, prayers that all' the pro"': 
,blems that' have' pccurredwill be resolved in a true 
christian .fashion. 

Sincerely youn,in .Christ, 

7c;;n~$',h44, 
Most Rev;;=~iliP F.: Straling' 
Bishop, ,Diocese' of San' Bernardino 

PFS/rs. 

cc: Reverep.d Edm'und 0' Donnell' 

Brenn~n-WOA 0000018' 
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November 2, 1988 

Reverend Monsi,gnor Daniel F. Hoye 
General secretary 
National, Conference of' Catholic ,B'ishops 
1312 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005 

Dear Monsignor Hoye: 

r.:-
~.- . 

Many thanks for your letter of October -28, 1988 regard­
ing copies of-letters that' you have been receiving con­
cerning Father Peadar Brennan, who was stationed at st. 
Francis of Assisi ,Parish in La' Quinta. ' 

We are 'responding to the letters from here and' I am 
sorry that you had to be burdened with copies being 
sent-to you. 

Looking forward to seeing you in a few days at the Na-' 
, tional Meeting, I am . -

Sincerely yours in Christ, 

7.~1g1~ 
Most Reverend Phillip F. Straling 
Bishop, Diocese cif San Bernardino 

PFS/jm 

8rennan·WOA 0000020 



Mr. and Mrs. H.R. Kloppenburg 
·Barristers & Solicitors . 
333Spadina·Towers 
728 Spadina Crescent East 

·Saskatoon, Saskatchewan 
S7K 4H7 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Kloppenburg: 
.. , 

I wish to thank you ·for your letter of March 4,· l.988~ 
regarding Father Peader· Brennap.~ 

It ·is always nice to receive letters with posit,ive com~ 
ments ,: as many· wri te only. ·when they have a com)?laint· 
about .a priest of the DiQcese. 

With thanks and appreciation for taking the time to 
write. iJ;!. behalf. of Father Brennan, I am· 

Sincerely yours in Christ· -

r~-1~ 
Most Reverendillip F. Straling 
Bishop, Diocese of San Bernardino 

·PFS/q.c 

Brennan·WOA 0000021 
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'KLOPPENBURG & KLOPPENBURG 
BARRISTERS' & SOLICITORS • 

333 'SPADif'iA TOWERS' , 
,728 SPADINA CRESCENT EAST 
SASKATOON.SASKATCHE~ 

"S7K4H7 

, Most Reverend Phillip F. Straling 
'Bishop of San, Bernardino ' 
1450 NorJ:h "D" Street:' ' 

,SANBERNliRDINO, california 
'u. S.' A.' ,92405 

Your ',Excellency I 

, March 4, 1988 

TELEPHONE (306) 665-7600 

TELECOPIER (306) 665-7600 

H.R. KLOPPENBUAG 
BA. u...a .• a.C.L. (CI)CI:)N.) . 
(AlSO OF lHE ALBSITA 
AND N.W.T.IWQ· 

O.L. t<L.0Pf>ENBuR0 
B ...... M ...... LLII. . 
IAl..$O Of THE NoW.T. lIMa 

M.A. KOBRYNSK'( . 
B.A.. LLB.. . . 
~OI""'~'IAR) 

D.E. THl!!RA 
....... LJ...Il. , ,. 

Wflen'my wife and I ,are in Palm Sprlngs' during part of our winter 
vacation,' I always take up the opportunity to attend the celebration of Mass at 

,St. Francis of Assisi Churcllin La Quinta. 

I' particularly appreciate ,what I take to be the Irish wit and' 
religiosity' tllat Father Brennan brings to the Mass and that he injects into his 
homilies. The participation of the congregation .in the liturgy and the energy the 

, choIr brings to its' purposes suggest to, me soinething ,right about' Father Brennan's 
leadership. ' He is rnovirig the congregation, (I hope it' is against, the prevailing, ' 

, secular' treoo, and ye!9, ,hedonism, which' so much characterizes attitudes in 
western, America' and, I dare say, Palm spririgs in particular). 

, I hardly expect a reply to,' this letter. 
,positive comment on'the work of a priest of your,diecese. 

Simply take it as a 

I suspect that on, reading this you will experience a iegitimate 
curiosity' about the' rnakerofthese cormnents. ' I was raised in what was the, St. 
Peter's colony, of, Saskatchewan', an agricultural 'colonization of Benedictin monks 
originciting from St. John's Abbey, Minnesota. In my high school; my Latin teacher 
was', an Irishman who, had taught in College schools in Ireland and in other parts of 
the British Empire,. After study at St. ,Thomas More',College, University of 

, Saskatchewan and the Law Faculty here, I ended up at Oxford University in Engl~~' , 
:where I read law~ 'During my interval there" I 'spent time' in Ireland (Ulster 'ana 
Eire) • Since then" t have met many' Irish expatriote. Now I practice law as a 
barrister (Cahadian/English terminology, for a trial attorney) • ' Ultimately, J; have 
become a'Knight of the Order of Malta (and not a pretender order). ' . . . . 

I have never' spoken with Father Peter ,B~ennan in person. He ' ,does: 
he know me: my comments have been prOmpted by personal, observations only. I hav~ 
the privilege to remain, 

,I 

R. Kloppenburg 
HRK/sjr 

Brennan-WOA 0000022 ' 
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.:rune l8, 1987 

The Most Reverend Philip F. stralin<:)" 0.0. 
Diocesan Pastoral center 
1450 North "D" Street 
'San Bernadino, 'California 92405 

'Dear Bishop Straiing: 

On April 21, 1987, I wrote ,to you'concerning 
my relationship with Father Brennan and St. Francis' 
of Assisi Church in La Quinta, California. 

I-am'wonderirig-why I have-not received some 
worlii from you.' 

My f~ily is quite anxious to know how this 
matter can be resolved. 

Sincerely yours, 

.,(l //~ 
~'1. Tourtelot 

Brennan·WOA 0000023 
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June 30··, 1987 

Mr.Jos~ph L. Tourtelcit 
7575 ·Lake S.tre.et 
River Forest, ·IL .603Q5· 

OOe;ar Mr •.. Tourtelot:: . 

·The· B.ishop. ref.erred your letter of April· 21;. 19·87 tome and 
Until· you s·ent your .recerit . follow up letter . I thought. I· had. 
answered referenced letter .. Upon checking my files I, iIi :fact, 
·did not and for. this. I sincerely apolog:iz.e. Whatever; blame or· 
guilt exists it rests on my shoulders. . . ..' . . 

I haye :ch.ecked. into. your situation and after discussing it at 
length with Mr. Fred Simon of St. Francis of Assisi Parish·in 

... . LaQuinta·I agree ·there is ·.no ready solution . to· your problem. 
--... _. _. :ft:"i-s--mY-cunderstanding--f.romyour letter_ and my ~.discu.ssions w.ith 

:Mr; Simon that in . agreement .with Fr .. Brennan you woul.d donate 
monies toward a shrin.e· to . OUr Lady of· Lourdes. : From my conver- . 
sation with Fred ·Simon the only thing available. is the. altar which 

· has beep installed on .the ·Blessed·Virgin side of the church. In· 
addition·it.:is the policy of the·parish that no. plates bearing 
names of donors will be placed on any .donated. item. All .. persons. 
who.·have donated will be ·honored and· remembered· ·on a larg·e· . 
plaque. which is ·to .be installed .in the vestibule of the c:hurch .. 

· Your letter indicat.edyou want your money transferred to· Sacred 
Heart ·Church· in Palm Desert. .. This will. be accomplished but fi·rst· 
I feel you need to correspond with Fr. Timlin to determine specif": 

· ieallywhat it. is· that you want done with the money you have 
· donated. In·addition, I wan"t this approved by" Fr. Timlin So that. 
in the future bo.th you. and· Sacred Heart Parish ·-know and under~tand 
the purpose o.f your donation. Many times verbal cominunica:tions 
lose·much of their identity particularly when a lengthy period 
of time. has· pas·s·ed. .. 

·Thank you· ·for your ietter~; Bishop .Straling has a deep concern:· 
that. wheria· donation is made for a specific purpose. that that: . 
purpose is accomplished. That is why I feel .it is necessary that 

· your request to Fr·. Timlin be .in writing. and that it is detailed. 
insof·a·r .as ~out. expectations are .concern·ed. 

. .. 
. . ~rennan·WOA 0000024 1 ... 



e 
~r. ,J'osep)1 L. Tourtelot June 30, ,1987 

I again,apologize ~or not ,having, answered your letter of 
April' 21. 1 'hope this,letter f:i,nds you and your family in 
good'health and that you are enjoying YO\lrsummer at your home 

, in River' Forest. ' 

, , sincerely in C)1rist, 

,~~Q"~ 
Deacon ~rge ,~!: Schmit, ' 
Business 'Manager " 

GMS:eit 

Brennan·WOA 0000025 
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June 18, 1987 

; 

The Most Reverend Philip F. Stra1ing D.D; 
Diocesan Pastoral Center 
1450 ,North UD" Street 
San Bernadino, California 92405 ' 

Dear Bishop Straling: 

On April 21, 1987, I wrote to you concer~ing 
my relationship with Fath'er ·Brennan and st. Francis 
of Assisi Church in La Quinta, California.' 

I am wondering why I have not receiv'ed' some 
woriil from you. 

My family is quite anxious to knowhow this 
matter can be' resolved. 

Sincerely yours, 

'(jJ/~ 
,~ 'i.., Tourtelot ' 

Brennan-WOA 0000026 
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june 30; ,1987 

Mr. Joseph L. Tourtelot 
757.5' Lake street' 
River Forest, IL,' 60305 

Dear Mr. Tourtelot: 

The Bishop' referred your letter of April 21, 1987 to me and 
until you sent,your recent follow'up letter I thought I had" 

, ,answered re,ferenced letter. 'upon checking 'my files I, in' fact, 
did not and' for this' I sincerely apologize. Whatever blame or' 
guilt exists it'rests on iny shoulders. 

I,' have 'checked: into, your situation' and after discussing it, ai; 
,length with Mr: Fred Simon of st. Francis of Assisi Parish in 
LaQuinta I agree there is no, ready solution t'o your problem. 
'It is my understanding from'your letter and my'discussions with 
Mr. Simon'that in agreement with Fr. Brennan you would donate 
monies toward' a shrine to 'OUr Lady of Lourdes. From my conver-
sation with, Fred Simon the only thing available is the al,tar which 
has been 'installed on ,the Blessed virgin side of the church. In 
addition it is the policy ',of the parish ,that no plates bearing 
names of 'donors will be 'placed on any donated item; All persons 
who have' donated' will be honored and remembered 'on a large ' 
plaque, which is to be instaI;led in', the vestibule of' the church. 

Your letter indicated you ,want your money transferred to ,Sacred 
Heart Church. in Palm Desert. This will be accomplished bilt first 
I feel 'you need to correspond with Fr. Timlin to'determinespecif­
ica':lly what: it is that you want done with the money you have ' 
donated. In addition, I want this approved by Fr. Timlin so that 
in the future both you and Sacr~d Heart Parish know and understand 
the purpose o'f your donation. 'Many times' verbal, cornrnilni(:ations' ' 
lose much of their identity, particulaJ;'ly, when a ,lengthy period , 
of time has passed. ' " 

Thank you ,for your, letters. BisJ:lOP Straling has a deep concern 
'that when a donation is madefoi: a specific purpose that that 
purpose is accomplished. That'is why I,feel it is ,necessary that 
your'request to'Fr. Timlin be in writing and that it is detailed 
insqfar as your expectations are concerned. 

Brennan-WOA 0000027 
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Mr. Joseph L. Tourtelot June 30, 1987 

I· again apologize for not having answered your ·le.tter. of' 
April 21; IhoP!3 this letter finds. you and your family in. 
good health and that you· are enjoying Y01,lr:' surnnier at. your· home. 
in River Forest. . " . . . 

Sincerely in: Christ, 

~G3;0~ 
Deacon ~rge. M. Schmit .. 
Business Manager 

. GMS: eit 

--', 

Brennan·WOA0000028· \ 
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January.23, 1987 

Mr. Fred Simon 
simon Motors 

. 78611 Highway 111 
La Quinta, California 92253 

Dear Mr. Simon: 

I want you to know that. I sincerely appreciated the 
talk we had during my Parish Visitation at St. Francis, 
asweli as the delicious luncheon we shared~ . 

. ~t was good to ~ote th~t there has been some reconcil­
iation between you and Father Brennan and that he will 
be~w.orkirfg-with. you and other members of the Bui-lding' 
and Finance Council. 

During the visit, I talked with Father Brennan about 
the altar, as well as the plaques,' that' will be in­
stalled in the church to commerate the various gift 
donors. He advised me that the cost· would. be approx­
imately$25,OOO. 

As Fath,er and I discussed, when this project is com­
pleted,' there 'is· to 'be a freeze,' imposed on all non­
essential parish expenses and no dividers are to' be 
installed in the parish hall, until there is a marked' 
reduction, in the parish debt. We must continue. to re­
duce this debt, so that the interest does not consume 
all of tlieparish resources. 

The plan to invite parish visitors to help the parish 
by contributing, 'sounds like., an exceli.ent one.' Per­
haps, if one of 'the parishio-ners could say a few words 
about, this, debt to the congregation before each Mass, 
this cquld bring in' additionai revenue. . 

It ~as good to hear that'~another major fund-raiser is.' 
being plahned. This should encourage participation for 
those who have not -;:contributed 'or have not followed 
through on their pledges to the parish. 

, ' 

Brennan·WOA 0000029 
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Mr. Fred Simon 
'Janua,ry 23, 1987 

F-. , ' 

I wish· to express my, appreciation to' .you for' all that 
,you have dorie ,for ,Father Brem'liln ,.by helping' him through 
some.verY"difficlilttimes;: 'I realize that he has<'not. 
alw:ays appreciated·what you have doneforhiiti,but with 

. time, he may see how much you have r,e'ally done to 'help 
him •.. I' beH,eve Father has taken the necessary stepS' to 
seve;r the ,', past relationsi)ip, ,as.' well 'as, making' the, 

, effort 'to, keep ti)is partiClj.lar person away froni'St. 
, ,Francis. 'tJnfortunately, we cannot close,the doors to 

her, but'. we' have, at leC!st', . discouraged her' ,'attendance 
and involvement. ' " 

~s ,I ,left the valley that:, day after the visitation, .I 
felt a sense cifdeep appreciation for all you .and your 
wife have' done for the church. ,You .J;lav,e continued to 
serve, when. many others 'would have given up.' To me', 
this ·is· a sign of deep' faith and it ,real' love 'for 
Almighty God • 

. During"'my' annual retreat " I remembered ' your ,sister. in"', 
my Masses, and· asked·the ,Lord to give us, ,'who are still 
.here on earth, ,the" comfort of, knowing 'our lOVed ones 

, ,are with Him. " 

May God's cho;ice blessings, and graces be upon you, your 
wife' and family. 

,Sincerely' yours,' in Christ, 

'~·l~-
Most R;:r~ill:i.p F. straii~g 
Bishop, Diocese of' San Bernardino 

, PFS/rs 

2 
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·March 9 r·. 1987· 

Mr. Michael·W. McCarthy. 
47-500 West Eldorado 'D:r1ve 
Indian Wells', California 92210· 

Dear Mr. McCarthy: 
.. : 

(-
""' .... 

I received a copy. of the 'letter that you sent ·to·.Father 
PeadarBrennan stating that you enclosed a check in-the 
amount of $20,000 .• 00 which completes your pledge of· 
$150,000.00 which you made toward the construction of 
St~ Francis .of Assisi Parish Church and Hall. :' 

,'". '.. .' ' .. ~ ...... ." .. ,'.. . .: i 
May i ';'xpress my sincere' thaIlks and appreciation for 
your gen~rous support of St. Francis of'Assisi Parish. 

'It is .through assistance, such as yours, that made this .~ 
church possible •. It is my. prayer ·that God ·will richly. r 

' .. bless· and reward you. . ' 
. ',' . ". . . :":'. 

. :".' .. Again, with thanks and appreciation, I !IIlI ,,' " , . ' .. ': . " .•.. . :. ~ .... 

.'. 

'. . . 

".. . ....... :.';' .. ~ -. . . 
'. 

; .••. " f 
: .... -, -, . 

.:: :: ... ' , . 
'. , . :Y~urs '~n' ~h~i~t, .' ',' '~.: '. .: :.. . ~ ':-.,. . , 

.,:~ .. 
~ .... :: .... , . .: •. , .. : 

~-"r"'. ·2· ... · 7,· .. ~ ;;.' ....... ' '. 
.' .. '.j: 

'. .' Most· Reverend' P llip F.· .. Straling "'. "::,;:.'~ 

:" . ' Bishop, Di~~.e.~e ~.~:.:~.~n B~:r~~r~i~o ". . .: .. , .. ' .:.,:: ... ': . . ~; .. ·j5..:d;:. 

'.' 

.. ' 
... 
. '.,.:.', "., ._. :. ''';-i 4;'0 dV';-4r. .'$;' ,<Stud; ~::s-"" !B • .;. .. ."Jlno~ edt{Q'UOla 9240~' ..:.~:t 714) 889-8.5~ 1 .:: .. ..: .:'.:': ;y!::~:~ !~'''~::;''~ 
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Febr~ 18, 1987 
J 

Father Peter Brennan 
" 'St" Francis of ABsisi 

P. '0. Box 1503 
La Quinta, Ca1ifornia'92253 

Dear Father, Brennan: " , . ... 

• I:. , ,71 •• 
'0' :' .• : .'. 

• I' .. I .i- ~ " • 

: -: .... 

I amenc:t6sinq 'DIy' check for '$20,000 'drawn-en 
my Foundation AccoUnt. Accordinq to my records 
this completes'my Pledge 'of $150,000 which I 
made sane time aqo. ":.: 

I would appreciate it ,if you would drop me a 
note confirming this fact • 

Be st regards. 
.. .' . .'. 

'7f:~ Since~, 

, . 
': 

;, 

" 

Michael W. Mccarthy 
47-500 W. Eldorado Drive 
Indian Wells; californ'ia 92210 

,MWMcC:aw 
Enclosure ..... 

Bishop phillip F,'Stra1inq' 
• ! .... 

" 

... to'! '.' '.~ 
. .•.. ,·1 .• · . 

" 

,;-' 
.r .. ) 

-/ 

.;;.. ;. ..... : .. ': .. :. ~ -... 
'.: .......... ., . .• .,:!;:.: },: •• :; .. 

, -
',' 

' .. '. . ' ... .:.,::' .... :.~:~ ... ;;. :-... ~: .. 
',' 
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" 
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January 20, 1987 

Reverend Peadar ~rennan 
St. Francis of Assisi 
Post Office Box 1503 
La Quinta" California '~'2253. 

Dear Father Brennan: 
: : 

I sincer,ely.wish .. to ,thank yo)]. and your parishioners for 
the very cordial' and warm welcome tliat I '-received' on 
the occasion of my recent' Parish Visitation. I am also 
most g,rateful for the loyely statue of st. Francis o£ 
Assisi that' was. presented, to. me at the close of the 
meeting. " 

Since' my last Parish Visitation, when' Mass was being 
held at Simon 'Motors, many good things have taken place 
at St. Franci's. .I wish to' emphasize my satisfaction , 

, with what .has taken place ,since those early days, but 
also' wish to st.ress the areas where I feel there is 
still a need for further'growth. 

One area that must be given .immediate attention is the' 
development ,of a Parish' Council, which shOUld begin 
with the formation of' a steering committee. ,The parish 
should be educated 'as to the nature and purpose of' a 
Parish Council before, the actual formation of. the coun-

,cil can ·take place. 'The steering 'committee could serye 
as a temporary council uptil the actual Parish Council 
'is established. However The 'formation of the Parish 
Counc,il must be given ,top priority. ' 

The second advisory body that is required in 'a parish 
is the Finance Commi~tee. Although you already have a 
building committee, which partially serves as, the fi"; 
nance committee, I recommend that this one body, also be 
,responsible for all financeS, I also recommend t}:l.at 
the. parish audit be uSed to pre~are a financial 

Breiman·WOA 0000033 
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Reverend·Peadar Brennan 
january' 20, 1987. 

~ 
·'"':"'~ .. r 

statement and an annual financial report. be given to 
the parish,' so that parishioners wili know what monies 

.. are corning in and what is· being spent. This is most 
important sirice there is' a .·large paris~ debt' and this 
is one. way to encourage people to take the responsibil­
.ity· of paying. off the debt. . . 

I commend you for 'the scripture program that you are 
presently' offering, however, there is' a need· for ongo- . 
ing education' and, in particular, for' future parish 
leaders." I . would ,like to see candidates in the 
Stra,ling Leadership 'Institute or the Escuela de Min-' 
is'terios. 'I also note' that many 'of the CCD teachers do 
not have their certification ,:nor are they working' to­
wardit. I am certain that someone ,in the valley with 

,a Master 's:Cer.tifipate"could ,be"':'fo,undc.who_could, assist 
in training you'r teachers. 

After reviewing the Self-Study Guide evaluation, as 
well. as listening to people' at', the public.meeting,' and. 
those I met outside the'church after the Masses, there 
seems, to be' a need for different ,parish services ,and 
pro'gr,ams;,' such as greater' Youth Ministry, Ministry to 

, . the divorced, widowed, single people, and programs for 
families, etc. There seems to be a readiness' on ·the 
part of the parishioners to become involve,d and active. 
One 'of the tasks of the .Parish' Council would 'be to de­
termine which programs and ministries need to be 'initi­
atedat this time. 

There' is' also. a need for some type of Renewal Program 
in ,the parish. I was pleased to note' that you have, a 
RCIA and that you' have had' fourteen people' go through 
the program this past year. I was surprised, however, 
that there, have' not been, more, people in the· parish to· 

'take advantage' of. 'Marriag,e' Encounter;" Cui-silla, 
Charismatic Renewal or some of the other movements as 
these 'can be great renewal program for your pa­
r.ishioners. 

I feel' that the, Parish Finance Council should discuss 
the matter of the rectory to see wha,t arrangements' can 
be' made,t,o . either purchase the building that you and 
,your sister own, ,or find another ,facility that couid be 

2 
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Reverend Peadar Brennan 
: January 20, ,.1987 

used as a rectory. At 'least'" there should be' soine def-' 
inite, plan and cost de'termination ,for, this, matter. 

Asi 'mentioned to you and at the 'general meeting, there 
mU!?,t be a' freeze on all future development and spend­
ing,- other than'the, essentials' needed, to operate the 
parish. Two exceptions tha:t,we noted, one was the side 
-altar which would complete that phase of, ,the church 
constructibn, and to place the plaques on the bac!:t' wall 
in honor of, the donors'. However,' the sliding ,panels 
that' were, , planned, or any' , otherproj ects, 'should be 
suspended until, ,the parish debt: ,is, reduced. A, great 
step ,'forward would be to ,sell the property on Wash~ 
ington" if 'we could get '$450,000.00 for, it, this would 
still leave' a debt of approximately $550,000.00;, 'I ',was : 

.:"-cpleased ' to_l1ear. _ that 'yo_u are planning' an,other pledge 
,drive, to obtain funds, as well, as making an effort to 
encourage the "Snow Bird,s" ,who occasionally attend one, 

'or, two Sundays to give a donation 'to the parish., 'As I 
suggested, perhaps one of the members of the parish' 
could give 'a, :1,ittlepitch for support before the Mass­
es .. 

Again, ,I wisl1 to, c,ommend you, and your p,eople, for the, 
progress that has been made at St. ,Francis Parish. 
Hopef,ul:1y, the 'above will give'some directi'ontoward' 
growth, ,so th,e' parish will' continue to, flourish, and 
prosper. Witl1,thanks t~ you and your' peopleaIid ,asking' 
Gbd's , continued ,blessings, and graces upon you and your 
ministry~, I am, 

Sincerely ,yours in Christ, 

'-rt7~/~",, ___ 
Most;::::::~PhilliP F._ Straling 

'Bishop, Diocese of San Bernardino' 

PFS/jm 

3, 
Brennan·WOA 0000035 



, : 

(~ 
, . 
~-.. 

Catholic 'Church 
P.O. Bo)< 1503 • La Quinta,Calif~rnia 92253 

(619)564-1255 

Re~erend Edw~rd Reidy, CSC 
, Center fer Campus Minist1'3>" 
Kae Tee Apartments, D":l' 
44th at Monteray . , 
Palm' Deser.t, CA 92260' 

Dear Father Reidy:,' 

April 24, 1984 

After' prayerful 'deliberation imd, careful dialegue with,,' 
, ,the, members of my parish, pa,steral ceuncil imd key,members of ' 

, ,~--' ,---,'-our... parish-famil..y.,_we...have_,decided~t.e~ __ rescind _ the:._permis';ion 
which '1 verbally:ga"e to you of celebrating'--the sacred liturgy' 

, at the'Desert Holistic Medical' Center; 

~e w~uld l~ke to. besuppertive e,f yo"r ministry and the 
geed werk that you are deing'fer Ged's peepie but we' feel ' 
that yeur, request, at this time is not ,in, the best:.interest,," " 
while our parish'family is in the pain!;ul process 0;1: grewing 

. " .. . 
into. a unified 'cemmunity. 

'With :my pe~senalbe,st wishes, 

ee: Bishop Phillip Straling 
Father Philip Behan v 

Sincerely yeurs in Christ, ' 

"Father Pete;r Brennan, ~aster 

"mm©~il1W)]ID 
APR 251984-. 

, THE DIOCESE' OF ' s.m BERNARDINO 

-Brennan-WOA OOOO~36l 



May 27, 1982 

ReverendPeadar Brennan 
. st. Francis of Assisi Church 
P. O. Box 1503' 
La Quinta, CA· 92253 

Dear Father Brennan: 

r·· c-:. 

Wi th the recornrnenda tion of the Priests' semite, I am 
happy to appoint you to the Diocesan Board of the 
Priest to Pri.est· Program. The purpose· of this board 
wi·ll. be- to draw up and give direction to thei -programs 
for the ongoing education for the cle·rgy. of the dio- . 
cese. Support groups and other ministr;ies that will . 

. aid priests should also be developed. . 

Father Joseph Vandenberg, .M.S.C., is the Executive ·Sec­
retarY· of the Board, as·· well as the Director .of the 
Priest to· Priest Program. He·wi],l assist the board in 
their task and implement the directives and programs 
given ·by .theboard. A budg~t has been allotted, in .the 
amount' of· $28,000.00, to include Father Vande.nberg'.s 
programs·,' salary ·and expenses., . . . . .. 

Father Edmund O'Donnell is the Chairman of· the Board and 
will be. in· cont,!-ctwith you in the near future. 

Thanking you for accepting this important task,I.am 

Yours in Christ, . 

J-cU4'-J~-
Most Reverend Phillip F. Straling 
Bishop, Diocese of .San Bern!3:rdino 

PFS/rs 
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March 19, 19B2, 

Reverend ,Pa'edar Brennan 
St. 'Anthony Church 
P.' O. Box 60B 
Upland, CA 91786 

Dear Father Brennan: 

F-, 
\, . .-.' 

I ain pleased to appoint you as Pastor of st. Francis of 
Assisi Church, La Quinta. This will be effective April 
15, 19,B2., 

YquLP.aflt _pa~oraLJ:"'l!c~rdindicat.es .tlta.tspjLa.re _qui te 
compet-ent to not only undertake' the completion of, st. 
Francis Church" but also 'to develop a ,strong Christian, 
Commun:i, ty there as ,well. ' " 

May your assignment bring you much joy and happiness. 

'With' pra'yers and best wishes , I 'am 

s:~;~ 
Most R;:~illiPF. Straling 
Bishop, Dio'cese of San Bernardino , ' 

cc: Reverend Ra:ymond Bluett 
Very,Reverend Francis Nightengale 
Very Reverend Donald tveober 

Brennan·WOA 0000038 



FATHER PE.TER BRENNAN. Pasto;' . 

·8t anthony's church 
P.O. BOX60B 

UP~ND. CALIFORNIA 91786 

March 5, 1982 

·Pers·onnel Board 
Dioc.es e. of San· Bernardino 
P··astoral Center 
1450 North "D" Street 
San Bernardi,o, Cal~fornia 92405 

·----A-t-te-nti-on.:_~yery ~Rev. Edward Cronin:· 

Dear Father.s:· 

RES: 2095 FIRST AVENUE 

(714) 985:2803. 

If this should be the will of God for me and 
if it· seems good to you and the Holy Spirit, I 
would like to submit my name for the pastorate of 

. St. Francis of. Assi.ssi .Parish iii La Quinta .. 

'~~ 
Father Peter Brennan·· 
Pastor 

PB:mk 
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June 13, 1~80 

. Reverend :E;aedar Brennan .. 
St. Anthony Church .' 
P.O. Box 608 

. 'Upland, California 

Dear Father Brennan: 
" " 

l am pleased to appoint ,you as: 
. . .: I. ", r . 

. Junior State Chaplain 
'-'Ca thol-ic-Daughters -'Of- America -.­
State of California 

This is effective immediately. 

With' prayers and best. wishes, l am 

Sincerely yours in Chri'.st, 

.. f~'i~-#-~;-'.· -"-" 
Most ReverendPhiilip F. 'Straling 

'. Bishop,. Diocese of. San ·Bernardino 

PFS/jIIi 
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·D~cember 12,1979· 

Reverend Paedar Br·ennan 
St. Anthony church· 
P.O. ·Box .608 . 
Upland, California . 91786 . 

Dear F.?-the.r ··Brennap.: 

For some. months you have been.taking spiritual care 0; the· 
Court. of Our .L.ady of· Fatima, No.· 1387. I just wish to re.., 
conf.irm your position as Chaplain. 

. --------"---;---:,.-- .. - -- ._"-- --- ." 

. You genial character will· do much to foster the spiri·t of 
trust among them. . 

Wishing you every blessing during the.· Christmas Season, I 
am 

Sincerely yo"!}, in .. ~ . 

~ ... - .,..,~::~. .. . . 4-.. C-?~ -l~ .~t.~~~ 
Most Revererf Phillip· F.. Stra1ing 
l;l.ishop" Diocese of San Bern;irdino 

··PF.S/jni 

cc: Mrs.· Elizibeth J. Ticich,. Regent 
Court of Our Lady.of Fatima No. 1387 
P.O. Box 608 

.. Upland, California 91786 
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(I) .. OOURT OUR LADY OF FATIMA NO, 1387' 

.~mtBe~"~~ .. 
. ". .' 

, .. 

.. Rsverarrl Edward T " cronin . 
Chancellor of Pastoral'Arfiirs 
:1;4.50. North "D" Street·· 
San',Bernardino, California, 92405 

De.ar RevererrlCrc;min, . 

October 24, 19.79 

'., . : I am writing this letter as a follow-up to our telephone. '.' . 
. conversa.tion (Monday, October 22, 1979) in regaIdto the appointment. . 

of "'. new Chnp:b..infor L:ourt Our Lady of Fatima: #138".. RevererrlPeter 
Brennan, ;'t. Anthony.'s Parish, Z):st Street arrl San Antonio, UP:ta.rrl • .ca..' 
consented to: be our Cha·plain the 'next two years • 

;' . 

. Fa.ther . Brennan celebrated the Holy Sacrifice of' the Ma~s' 
. for the Nati6nalAnniversary of the Catholic Daughters of Americas Day •.. · 

Sunday, October 21st, 197.9. ·ManyCourtS cf. the San Bernardino Di·oces!!s 
were in attendance with their families and friends. 

With the Faith that Was demonstrated in Love and Unity' we 
will· alw,!-ys strive to. be thei example cf.€lui' Blessed· Mother, 

Yours. ipUnity And.Charity. . . A (2.... . .£7' 
. <d.o/kL ~'~d;/ir~ .. ' 

' ..... '. Elizabeth Jane' Ticich. Regent 
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May 22, 1979 

-Reverend-P~edar Brennan 
St. Anthany Chut;ch' . 
P. O. Bax 608 
Upland, Califarnia 9i786 -

Dear Paedar: 

/ ... 
r--'"­
\ -

< 

_ I· was happy to. be a 'part 9f yaur CanfiJ;lllatian' the o'ther" 
evening. I am also. appreciative of yaur very nice note 
and extremely generous gift. 

I am planning to. get away in mid-July to mid-August~ I am­
really laaking forward to· eS'caping tc;) ~ame desert island, with 
no telephanes, -no. doorbells, no. mail, etc. -

My thanks and best wishes to you and to all the people of _ yaur 
parish, I am 

Y~U?hri/:_ . 
. . ~~ 

Most Reverend Phillip F. Straling 
Bishap, Diocese.af San Bernardino 

PFS/rms 
' .. 

Brennan·WOA 0000043 -



. , ~ r·· . 
r-' ... , .... 

,.". 

\' 

'. 

April 24, .1972 

Rev.. Peadar Brennan 
Our Lady of Grace Church 
2766 ~favajo Road . 
EICajon, Calif. 92020 

. . 
D.ear .Father. Brennan; 

I am plea~ed'to appoint you Pastor ofl 

St. Thomas Indian Mission 
.-F6r~YUma, -CaIUornilC 

effective 14ay 1, 1972. 

. Your cooperation and participation in 

the apostolic rninistryare greatly appreoiat.ed. 

Sincerely in· Christ, 

+ Leo T. Maher 
Bishop of San Diego 

. co: Rev. l'lsgr. Thomas Holoney 

, 
/ 

I 
" '.' 
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May 29; 1969 

rulvere%!4 P_dar Brennan 
. St:. Ma;J:y Kagdal.ene ChUdl 
194Q.:tllion·Street: . . 
San Diego. Califomia92110 

Reverend ThO-a Moloney 
OUr Lady. of! oraqe Church 
2766 !lav~jo !tOed . 

. £1 cajon. califomilli 920.20 

Bespeaking for thi* assi9~nt: your 
loyal CQOperation, Z .. 

Sincerely .in Chriat. 

Most: Rlilve:rend Francis J. Furey 
l1ishop of san Diego. 

Danial O'J:)onogbue 
'l'bomas Moloney 

\ . 
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· Reverend Peadar J .... Brennan 
.. St. J!'J:ancis .de Sales Church 

· <4268 .Lil8lll St.J:eefi 
Riverside. ~iifoJma9250i· 

· Dear Father. Brennan I 

S~ptember 29. 1.967 

1\t:. Rev.. M$9X'.. Francis Dillcn 
Sacred Bea:rt· Church. oj! Ocean Beach 
2001. Sunset Cliffs Boulevard 

. SilZ,-Xiie90. -California 921.fl1 

effec1:ive Wedn_aay. Ocl;ober 4, 1967. 

Bespeakin9 for this assignment yoiu: loyal 
cooperation, :t am . 

.. Sincerely in Christ, 

.. Kost Reverend· Francia J .. .l!'ui:ey. 
Bishop of San Die90 

eCI Rt.Rev.Msgr.peter L~~ch. VP 
R1:.Rev.Msgr.J!'x:ancis Dillcm 

Brennan·WOA 0000046 
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. January 16, 1969 

Reyerepd·peadax BreftDaD 
Sacred Beart Church 
P.O. Box 7S26 '. 
SiinDiego, california 92107 

oea:t rather Brennaa,' 

. tOI 
You . are he~eby' appobted Maiatant: 

Reverend Daniel 0 'J)(,ROglNe 
St. ·Ma~ Mag&llAme Church 
1940 I.lliOll· 5tr_t 
San Diego, califOrnia 92110 

eff&.ctive Jan~ry 23, 1~69 • 

. B&speakin'J fox this aaaigDa:eDtyowr 
loyal cooperatidD;t· .. 

. :Mcat Rever8nd PraDoia J ~:rur.Y 
Bishop of .BaD. Diego 

cc: Rt. Rev. Magr. Jtes2Deth G~. Stack 
.Rev. Daniel () 'Donoghue· . 

/ 
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.' RC!v.· PC!sda·r Brennan 
St.. John QI the CreU. Church 

. 80B~' Broad..,ay· . .. 
Lemon· Grove, California. 112041 . 

. De~l:, PatiberlJrennan I . 

.' . rou are Ilereby. appointed ASlis ta~t to Il.lght:· 
ReVerelld Monsianor ""ter Lynch. V~ P.,' Paster 01 . 

St. Fl'sndl! . deSalClS . Church 
U~8 LillJe, ~tteet . 

. Rlv.et:dde, CillifotnJ..a: 

"effectiveTI;es?at~MaT 12, iI/54 •. 

Bespeakin. fO.r this asslgnment your can;!n1,l'e4 
loyd l'Y a~'d cool'eratiol,l, .I : a.·· .' 

.'. 5~ncenly 'in Oidst, 

140$ t Rev. Pra~cis J. 'Purey 
. AVqstolicf AdllliniUutor 

- eel Rt •. !l.ev. M!lgr.· Peter LYll:flh, V.F. 
'Rt.Rev. Msgr • .Iobn .\f~.MdJ~:maah 

. :" 
" . 
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SANOTISSnl! .IiGMINI NOSTliI 

I9ANlHS »:tVINA :PR0VIDENTIAPP,' :X;XIII 

A UCTOJUTATE 

SAoltA CQNGREGATIO DE DISoIPLINA SACRAMENTOl\U~, 

SUsoeptis ~reoibus ob ~~dinario, S, Di~.oi 
r'ite osmrnendatis, quibu5 Peadar Brennan; diaconu8" 
elusdem Diooesis, postulat dispensatione~ super defectu 
e anonicae aetatis. septem mensium',' u,t ad Mcrum, presbyteratu8 
ordinem legitime prornoveri possit! ob leg.i·timas· causall 

'allatas, benigne committit eidem urdinarip.-, ut, pra BUf) 
arbftri. ~t cescientia, dis'pen~ationem largiatur iuxta, 
petita, dummode Srator, S .TheQ·logfae cup~icu1um a pontificiis 
praesoriptionibus determinatum, expleverit, at esuto,: ut 
die tUB saeardos ant,a canonicam. ae'tatem premptus, muneribuB 
pastoralis ministeri! incumbat sub depend entia et vigilantia 
provec tioris et probatf sac erd etis, 'at oi ta nf)n probetur ]lro 
oGnfessionibuB, pra~sertiM. mu1iarum, 6isi urg~ntecasu 
neoessitatis, servatis·de iure ssrvantis, st.praesertim;. 
,Instruotione: ab H. S, C, die 27 'deQembri~ 1930 edita atque 
in Actortlm Aposto1icae S'edis "oerom'entari'o officiali relata 
metiss'aprili 1931;'neooon Oircularibui Litteris diei 27' 
decembris 1955., 

Datum Romae, ex aedibus eiusdem S, C., die 1e apri:i.1s· 196'1, 

It, ZubeSur 

Alenandrini Ff 
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Hay 10, 1961 

T"he Reverend James H~ Hurphy J C .H •. 
All HallowS College 
Drum.ccindra . 
Dublin, 
Ireland 

Reverend and dear Father Murphy: 

Enclosed please find the IndultJ.Number 22F2/61 for the Reverend 
Padear Brennan, Deacon. Ms Exoellenay, the Most Reverend Bishop . 
does hereby execu;t", this· Indult· as required by ·the Sacred Oongregation 
of the Sacraments·and authorizes you to proceed accordingly~ 

. '. . . 
·With kind personal regards, 

t 

Enc. 

Rt. Rev. }lsgr. Uichael J. Byrne 
Seareilar:y 

Brennan·WOA 0000050 
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IN HE l!.'VIDEI"W~' JUf'20f'.T FOR REV. PEADAR BilEN{-, IHHIGR,.TION VISA APPLICANT 

AFFIDAVIT OF: H~s'Excel1eno1' MQsll Rev, Charles ·F. Buddt,. D;D; 
Bisbop of San Diego, San Diego, California, U.S.A. 

LEnAL TITLE THE' ROMAN DATlIOLIO BISHOP OF . SAN DIOOO.;. a c~rperatioirsole . .. 
.' . 

r~ 'ffiE UNDERSIGNED, Oharles Francis Buddy-,Ruman Catholic Bi!!hop 6f Sill\. Di~;; .. 
{a,~p,,;pa:t;";m snloe) make the following af'f'idavit' ...........:. . • 

Ii) Name, 

Date· of' Birthl 
.Town·and Countryl 
NationtUi t;rl . 
Occupation' 
Marital Statuill", 

b) Citizenship I 

c) Dependents I . 

. d). Finanoial Resouroeill . 

e) Reasons, 

Charles Francis BUddy' . 
Administration Building-Alcala Park 
San Diego .12, ·Celi.forn1a· .. 
October 4, 1887 . . 
St. ,Josephj Missouri, U"S •. A. 
American . 
Roman·Catholio Bishop of' San Diego· 
Sing18 . 

.. American by birth . '. 

Nom 

The physical propertie:i. cif· the Diocese of Sen 
Diego, located in' the four Counties of San Diego, 
Imperial, san Bernardino,.aod Rivers~de, ·state 
of CalifQrnia. . 

The Rev. Peadar BrellIia!l's seriicesas a priest ar 
- -ne.eded. -dua to the larg.e area end steadil;r in­

creasing population·tb he served •. There are 
±nsutficient native vooations to the priesthoqd 
to oare·for the needQ of. the people. . . . 

.f)! Wish to act aa guarantor· for ilie following alien who desires'to immigrate 
to the United Statesl· .. 

The Rev. Peadar Brennan . 
~ Hallows College 
Dublih, . Ir.'!'lan'l . 
Single - Irish National-it;r 
Not related to guarantor 

. In order to prev·ent· the alien above.,mentioned from 'becoming a public' ohargeah 
arrival in the United States, .:1: shall assume the responsibility for his, sUllnort· 

Br~nnan·WOA 0000051 
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REV. PAEDAR BRENNAN " 

1:9"61. "\', ... 

\. 
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D{vcese of SaIiB-en;I~t11o 

June 12, 1998 ' 

Ms. Jane Bany 
The Epler Company 
450 B Street, Ste 750 ' 

OFFlCE'OF THE VICE-CHANCELLOR 

, , 

San Diego, ~A 92101-8002 

Dear Jane" 

This is in reference to the inquixy concemulglhe status of the following pfiests: 

Reverertli Peter Brennan: 1 have not receiv~d any cQmmfliliqation from Father Br~an: I 
understand that he is civilly married. Ther.C:fore, he is su~pended(Cailon1394.1}, !expect' 

, that he will- seek his retirement in the future.' , ' " , " :'" 

REDACTED t. 

. With my cordial regards and appreciati~n, 1 rem8in . 

~~C~~~ 
ReV. Msgr. Donald S. Webber . 

. Vicar GencraVChaneetIot 

Postlll' Fax Note. 7671 0&18 la\~ . I~~~~ 
To: . Fmm .. _, 

'. --_ ... . . 

- ---- .~'. , -" 

, 

,', 
;, 

;., , 

( r': 
... : .. -

" :. ~ ~ 
CoJOepL S, i3. ~ \6c.i':; ~G Co, \-~t.:~.X;~ ~ 

'DSW/mdj Pl'lClne' 

Fo. "("113'\ T .. 4 ")~ - 'to IC't 
PROno (j;1 ~l n'1- ()~ ~l 
FIX' 

. 
" , . 
" 

" ," 

120l E,.HighlandAvc .. San Bernardino. Californi .. 92404 + Phon~: (909) 475-5100 .• Fax: (909) 4'75c5109 
'. ,.. .' -". 

• • 
, 
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DATE: 

-TO: 

FROM: . 

RE: 

\ _ IE:-)cese of San BernE-Jino' 
CHANCELLOR,. MODERATOR OF CURIA 

May 23, 1996 

- GeO.J."ge Sc~it \J.\.\­

Monsign~r ~ebberpr 
1 ' - I . Eto y Innocem:s 

This information outlines a resolution to the 'funds owed to 

Holy Innocents parish by ~r., Bre!l.I!.an. 

cc: Barbara Loggins 

-, 
,­

Brennan·WOA 0000062 : 
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holeY Innocent:s cbaRch 

Diocesan Pastoral Center 
Attm Barb Loggins 
Internal Auditor 
1201E Highland. Ave 

March '29, 1996 

. San :Bernardino Ca'lif 92404 

Dear Barb,' 

Per our telephone call here is the 
recap of the charges and credits on the 
Bank America Bill: 

July/95 
Sept::/95 • 

. Oct/95 
Mar/96 
mar/96 

Credits 
. 366.62 

200.00 
1,549.81. 

. 566.25 
412.50 

------- ..... -
3,095.18 

Charges 
366.62. 
179.76 . 

3,564.06 

4,110.44 

All souls stipend for Nov was 566.25 
Auto Ins allow.for 95/96 wa's 412.40 
The amount still owing is 1.015.26. Do 
I.leave that amount is the clearing 
account? Please advi,e;e •. 

".~~ 
Annette A Hebert 
Bookkeeper 

P. Q. BO:< 1771 • VICTORVILLE, CALIFORNIA 92393 • (8'8) 855-en-1 " 

, 
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22, 1995 

To:' Msgr., Webber './12 1_ 

From: Barb LO<;1gnlS ~ 

Re: 'Holy'Innocents, Victorville 

IIi accordance with 'your request, we audited Holy Innocents 
yesterday (the report will follow). As a result of that 'audit ,it 
was noted that, the bookkeeper was paying, Fr. Brennan's 
BankAmeri-card ,bill each month (at his instruction). It was not 
uncornmq~ for,him to give her a check to cover part of the monthly 
statement. In October she paid $3,564.06 (he wrote a check to the 
Church for $1,549; 81). It would appear that Fr. owes the Church 
$2,014.25 from that October statement because the nature of the 
charges appeared to be personal. 

'My Concern is this; once again the bill has been submitted to the 
Church and the monthly charges amounted to $1,230.05. From looking 
at the statement it appears these charges are of a personal nature " ' and not Church related, expenses. I am enclosing the 'statement for 
you to review as I did 'not want to instruct the bookkeeper to pay 
something, from Church funds, that appeared to be, personal. What 
,would you like for me to do in regard ,to, this, matter? 

Also, the bookkeeper has not reimbursed Fr. Brennan for the car 
insurance allowance for the 95-96 fiscal year. ,In additiori, the' 
Church owes 'Fr.! approximately $500, for 'All, Sciul's mass 'stipends~' 
My'proposalis that we,pro-rate what is owed for the insurance, add 
to that the $50,0. and deduct thos-e monies from the $2.014.25 that 
is still c· .... ed by Fr. to the Chur'ch on the 'October credit card ~ 

staternent'--rrv.r-> Wt.1,W.u. '#u ~ c.P II,. J :t..~ ~ ~ ~. 
And last, the volunteer ladies that work fo4:- ,the Church were~ 
knowledgeable about another bank ,aCcount that existed until the 
early part of this year. It was at Bank of America. the statements 
d'id not go to the Church, rather to the, rectory, were in the name 
of th~ Church (not: ~CB; a::::' a;parently had only Fr. Brennan as the 
signer. " He did disclos'e to them that the account was closed and he 
deposited $6.000' in each of two other accounts that were in the 
name of t~'le Church and RCS. They had no' first hand knowledge about 

'the transactions that were being passed through that account,but 
thought that it, carried about $30,000. There is no way to 
substantiate any of this information. 
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November 2 , 1995 
Feast of All Souls. 

The Most Reverend Gerald Barnes 
Auxiliary Bishop of the Diocese of San Bernardino 
1450 North ~D' Street . 
San Bernardino, CA. 92405· 

Your Excellency: 

8 . y 

REDACTED· 

I am writing to you ona matter of grave concern rapidly coming to iight within and . 
. outside our Catliolic community at Hoiy Innocents parish In Victorville. ,. 

As you know Holy Innocents iii in the midst of building a riewchurch. However, this 
is not a matter of "bricks and mortar"; and as you and I both realize, our Faith Is· 
not founded on the things.onhls world. I shan ·have more to say on that later. 

. . . 
The issue here lies with,our Pastor, Father Peter Brennan. He has fathered 
a child, a baby~L :.! was born octob~r 18, 19!;l!:i at Victor Valley Community· 
Hospital In Victorvine. The name given to(~i'-lis······ ·····;·~I I do not know .. 
what*urname was given to the cliild. . ... ..'" 

·1 was made aware of this by a member of thl!..{amlly of the ex-spouse of ~he birth­
mother. The rnoth!3r ofthe child is an . . • \in Victorville and a member ofthe 
parish. She was Involved as the Counsel for the Building Program at· Holy 
Innocents .• It is well-known that Father· Brennan visits this woman's home. 
frequently, perhaps to the point of excess: A hostess .at·a local restaurant,. often 
frequented by Holy Innocents parishioners, recently. told several parishioners that 
''the . beautiful baby was the first ·one Father Brennan ever saw born.' A 
parishioner· recently made the statement that "the baby looks just like Father 
Brennan." . 

. A recent meeting took place between Father Brennan, afenow prlest4nend of lils, 
and my friend, the· parish RCIADirector. The ensuing dialogue was an exercise In 
"damage control" by the two priests. . Father Brennan's priest-friend stated 
that,"After all" they· were two consenting adults and it's.unfortunate that a baby . 
was born: My friend asked, "Do you love this woman?", to. which Father Brennan· 
replled,"I'm not sure. Once you're touched by the Lord,it's difficult to love anyone 
else." His priest-friend :further slated,'Look wh.at he (Father Brennan) has done 
for the Church--bunding all those churches," Bricks and mortarl . . . 

Along those s~me lines, perhaps Father Brennan "wants' to be found out. It 
would seem so. Nevertheless, I do nol believe he will come to you as he should . 

.. Bishop, the ramificatiohsof such behaviors are beginning to emerge. Some parish 
. members are considering finding other churches, not necessarily Catholic, to 

Brennan·WOA 0000073 
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REDACTED 

attend., Tiley feel betrayed and disillusioned with Catholicism; others are 
wringing their hands In quiet anxiety, ambivalent about w):1at to do because they 
do~'want, to hurt Father, or worse, they, fear his wrath. I am aware of many 
parishioners privy to this unfortunate information. It is only a matter of time before , 

" It becomes public knowledge ,and turns into a full-fledged s:candal. 

ThIs letter is written neither In anger nor from any desire for vengeance towards' 
Father Brennan. Aucontralre, it flows from fidelity'to the Church, and out of 
charity and' concern for the woman, their child, and for Father Brennan arid his 

,problems. • Clearly' he has, some gravely serious ones which he needs to 
acknowledgEj, and to seek help to resolve them'. ' 

What aboutthe child? Will ___ , . never know who "T father really Is? We as 
Catholics talk about f~mily life so much and the Importance of the nuclear family; 
I.e., a mother and father's authentic pr!,!sence to their child: What we have In the 
above situation ,Is a 'slap in the face" to what we belieVe, done by a c"thollc 
prieSt, Vowed, to teach and exeinpli~ithe truths oUhe Gospel, No one can have It 
both ways. , ' ' 

What about' our Catholic' community here at Holy Innocents? Will It ever be a 
'I- viai:lleone under the care of a priest whose heart Is torn?-A,priest who promotes 

: one thing In public and another one'in ,secrecy. My response (to that) Is that the 
faith of many will not grow, and they will fall and drift away. Nothing wUl, survive 
for too long if it is built. tin deception. One cannot give to others what he himself 
ha.s lost and does not have, I.e., a true, vibrant, and practical faith. 

More questions arise concerning the Sacramental life of,this commuilityand.lhe 
despenslon of the' Sacraments. I know as long as the Mass is celebrated validly 
in form and matter it will be efficacious for th!! community. However; what about 

, Father Brennan? Has he been to confession? I 'hope so, for his own spiritual 
goodl Has he ceased his relationship with the woman? Apparentiy not., He has 

"been seen with her on a faiifyregular basls. 

Bishop, it is not up to me to determine, What is to be done In this matter. 
However, I strongly ~ that you personally investigate this matter, with perhaps 
a speedy retirement for Father Btennan. Please do not trarisfer him to some 
other parish where, he may engage in the same, activity. It is reported that he has 
fathered other children at a previous parish In La Quinta. , , 

'Bishop, 1I0ve my Catholic faith. ' I want to see it grow and flourish in this desert 
comniunity. What we have now is destructive to that growth. 

Finally, In order to qualify our right to speak out on SUCh, matters, I cite the Doctor 
CommuniS, st. Thomas Aquinas, Summa Theologlca, lia- liae, Q. 33, Art. 3, 
Resp. to Obs]; 2'and 3: " 
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Just as he who has the nleans whe~wlth to give corporal us/sta~ce Is rich 
In thl. rNpec~ .so he whose reuon I. glffed with the nne JiJd(ltnen~ ftI .. 
to be able to correct Bnother" WI'Ong-dolng, I., In this respect to be looked ' 
on u a'aup.rlor •••••••. Even In the phyalcal ord.r certain t!l/nga' act mutually 
on one another, thl'Ough being In some respect higher than one another, In 
.so far U' each I. In .somewhat In ac~ and .som.what: In' pot.ntlailly with, 
regard to another. In like manner, one man can correct another Insofar ~ 
he hua nne Judgm.nt In a matter wh.reln the other a/ll$, thoUflh h. I. not 

, his superior simply.' , 

Thank you for your time and consideration in this matter, I am available to sReak 
with YOll on this matter. I hope to hear from you soon. 

I am, sincerely yours in Christ, and asking your help and blessing on us an, 

REDACTED' 

---- ---- --- _." •. --------- --------. -~----

cc: Most Reverend Agostino Cacciavillan, D.J.D. 
Sister Mary Jo Nelson, Diocese of San Bernardino 
Rt. ,Rev. Msgr. Donald Webber 
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·1Jiocesan Pastora[ Center· 
'F 

\ .. 

" ... 

, . 

November'13, 1995. 

To: Brother Prie~ts . • 

;rom: ·Monsignor Don webbe~ 
. -." 

Re: Reverend Peadar Brel)lWl . 

father Brennan has given permission to ~elease to you the f~llowing stafemel)t which Was . 
read at the we~~end Masses at Holy InDocents paril;h: .. . 

Statement from Father Peter Brennan Concerning Regarding His . 
.. .. Resignation as Pastor of Holy Innocents·· . 

" Qn Thursday, Novembe~ 9, 1995, Father Peter Brennan restgnedthe Office of Pastor . 
. of Holy Innocents Parish. Father Brennan is beginning to pursue the process of· . 
laicization for inai-riage. . 

Father Brennan wishes to express hi~ Ibve for the parish and his sincere gratitude for· 
the years of care and affirmation which you have given him .. It is his heartfelt .wish 
that you continu~to purse the parish goals and development whic!). you have. been 
striving to achieve. 

Father wishes toass~re you that Holy Innocents will fervently remain in his prayers, 
.and he asks for YOllr prayers as lie ~ngag~s a new period in his life." . . . . 

DSW/yJ 

Brennan,WOA 0000078 .. 
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Focese of San Bernnino 
~ . . -
CHANCELLOR. MODERATOR OF CURIA 

Confidential 

. January 12, 1996 

. To:· Bishop Barnes . 
.. .. George Schmit· ~ 

From:: Monsignor Don Webbe~-

R,e: Institutional contributions for Non-active Priests 

'-' There are several non-active priests. whose affiliation with the Priests' Pension Plan needs 
to be examined. Do we continue making contributions to the Plan? 

The average institutional contribution for this year will be will be 
These men are at various stages of being vested. .. 

, 
'r~ 

1. 

REDACTEfl 

2. 

Brennan·WOA 0000085 
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BishopBames and George Schmit 
January 12, 1996 -' 

3, Fr. Peadar Brendan: Resigned, stated that he will seek laicization, " 
, "Be is fully vested," , ' 

He has to wait until 6S to draw'lOO% monthly stipe~d: 
Be was born 111 d/3 8. " . ' ' 

S: 
. i. REDACTED 

, , 

" 

6, 

There is a canonical financial responsibility that we have to the non-active priests unless' 
they come to an agreement in writing with the Bishop, ( canon 281) It is riot an absolute, 

, right, Such circumstances in each ofllie abovec,ases, ren,dered the right voici, 'After a 
reasonable time the bishop would be justified in tenninating ,such payments as inatter of ' 
obligation. In iny Qpinion" t4e justice diinerision is applicable only itithe Stauber case, , 

. . ". '. . 

, Suinniary: ' 

'Brennan: in corisultatiO!l with'him;ptit cn waiting list ror age 65pa,yments, 

Your Cominents and recommendations: 

" Brennan-WOA 0000086 



~ocese of San BernFdino 
"c" • • • .....-

CHANCELLOR. MODERATOR OF CURIA 

Ms. Jane Barry 
EpJerInsurance Co. . 
750 B. Street; Suite 750: 

.. Sail. Diego CA 9210 1 

Dear M!l. Barry, . 

February 22, 1996 

. "'. . 
I h~ve reviewed with Bishop Barnes the status of several of oUr inactive priests; Due ·to . 
their special cirCumstances, individual decisions have been made concerning their status in 
theirpartitipationin tile Priests' Pension Plan. The following' priests are to be reclassified· 
at the ·next fisciu review:· . . . 

.. Reverend PeadarBreiman: He haS resigned and states that h~ will seek 
laidzation, He is fully vested. He was born on 1/10t.38. He will be entitled 
to draw 100% monthly stipend when lie is 65 . .£ request that his institutional 
contribution be discoptinued at the next fiscal revi~w. 

REDACTED 

If! can provide my further infoniuition, please contact me. With my appredation for yoUr .. 
assistance, i remain . . . . 

Sin~· . ely yoUrs in ChriSt,. . . . . . 
.. ··S~· . . . . . 

Reverend Monsignor Donald S: Webber 
ChancellorlModer~tor of Curia: 

DSy,rlyl 

cc: Most Reverend Gerald R. Barnes 
Ge'orge Schmit 

Brennan·WOA 0000094 
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<HANCELLOR + MODERATOR OC:-C-U--R-[-A---

Confidential 

January12, 1996 

To: Bishop Barnes 

From: 

George Schmit ~ . 

Monsignor Don Webb~-

Re:· . Institutional contributions for Non-active Priests 

There are several lion-active priests. whose affiliation with the Priests' Pension Plan needs 
to be examined: Do we continue making contributions to the Plan? 

. The average institutional contribution for this year will be will be 
These men are at various stages of being vested_ 

1. 

REDACTED 

2. 

Brennan-WOA 0000095 
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Bishop Banies and Ge6rg~ Schmit 
J anuaty 12.. 1996 

3 .. Fr. P~adar Brendan: Resigned. stated that he ...,·m seek·laicization.· 
. He is fully veSted. . . 

He .has to wait until 65 to draw 100% monthly stipend .. 
He wasbom 1110/38. . . 

4. 

5. 

REDACTED 

6 . 

. There is a canonical financial responsibility that we have to the non-active priests unless· 
they come to an agreement in vmtingwjth the Bishop. (canon281) It is not· an absolute 
right, Such circumstances in each· of the above cases, rendered the right void .. After a 
reasonable time the bishop would be justified in terminating such payments as.matter of 
obligation. In my opinioI:!, the justice dirriension is applicable only in the Stauber case.· 

Summary':· .. 

. Brennan,. iri consultation with him, put on waiting Ii~t for age 65 payments ... 

Your Comments a.nd recommendations: 

.. 
Brennan·WOA 0000096 . 



Dpcese of San BernaAno 
~. = "'. 

CHANCELLOR. MODERATOR OF CURIA" 

Jan~iy 2, 1996 " 

"Reverend Peadar Brennan 
"20351 Tomiwanda Road 
Apple Valley CA 92307 

Dear Peadar, 

Following the audit of Holy Innocents parish, our diocesan accounting department 
submitted the attached memo to "me. I woUld ask that you review these financial issues 
and provide any additional information that you may dispute. " 

Your assistance "will be helpful in preparing a financiai report to the parish. I know thitt 
your attorney has been in contact with the Diocesan Business Manager, Mr. George 
Schmit, to clarify some other financial matters. 

I appreciate your attention in this matter. With my prayers and wishes as the new year 
begins, I remain 

F ratemally yours in Christ, 

"&to" 
Reverend Monsignor Donald S. Webber 
ChancellorlModerator of the Curia 

DSW/yl 

·cc: Most Reverend.G~rald R Barnes 
Mr. George Schmit 
Barbara Loggiris " 

Brennan·WOA 0000097 
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. " 

. Statement from Father Peadar Brennan Concerning His 
Resignation as Pastor of Holy Innocents 

" On Thursday, No~ember 9, 1995, Father Peter Brennan resigned tIi~ Office of Pastor 
of Holy Innocents Parish. Father Brennan is beginning to pursue the process of 

.' laicization for marriage. . 

. Father Brennan wishes to express his .love for the parish and his sincere gratitude for 
the years of care and affirmation which you ha:ve given him. It is his heartfelt wish 

. that you continue to purse the parish goals and development whic)J you have been 
striving to achieve. '. . 

Father wishes to· assure you that Holy Innocents will fervently remain in his prayers, .' 
and he asks for your prayers as he engages a new period in his life:" . 

. : -, . 

... 

Brennan-WOA 0000105 



··~OV.:i:'1.0-'95 FRJ: CAT.HERr.·~E~F-' OF· SJ:ENNA p _.0:2 

.. _" 

8t. Catherine's CathollcCommunify·. 
. -,' . 

339 N. SYCAMORE AVENue 
RIALTO. CALIFORNiA 92376-5943 

(909) 875-1360 

statement from Father peter Brennan Concerning' Regarding His 
Resignation as Pastor of Holy Innocent 

"On . 'I'hur~day, Noyel)\ber 9, 1995, Father Peter Brennan· resigned .~. 
the Office. of Pastor 'of Holy Innocents Parish; Father Brennan 
is bE;lginning. to. pursue the process of laicization for. marriage~ . : . _. .' . . . 

Fat"her Brennan wishes to express . his love for the pari'sh 'and 
. his .. ~incere gratitude for the year~;" of. care atrd" affirmat.ion. 

which you have given him. It.ls.his·heartfelt w.ish that you 
. continue. to pursue the. parish goals' and development which you 
have beeristriving to achieve.. . " 

'. ; 

Fat"lier wishes to assure you that Holy Innocents will. fervently-, 
J;"emain in his.prayers' arid he asks for' your prayers as he engages 

.a new.~period in his life~" ..... ; 
" " ", ~ 
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PHONe 1'10 •. : 61 ~ ~S1"::::::"!1a . '-'" 

NovemPRr 10;'1995· 

william'Lemann, Esq. 
lullertc>I'I./ 'LQll\ann,. Scha.Qfa:r& Dorn.inlc)o; 
215 Nor~h '0 St~.6t 
SM . f!smardino, ClllU6rnia Sl240'l 

PABX' Bill: 

'I"~""y,""'r' ' , 

. 'I'hl.s htt~r 1ft to <;Q\').fil:1I\ our t$l.ephc?l'Is oonveireat,l.otl 
of this dlltQ where.i.n we d:!.I!lCLlt)/:! .. d th",t t.b" followinq .", 
st~lteman1:. woul.d tie p:leel.s<;!d to t.htll. Co.tholio cominun1ty 'at 
HOly !nnQ~"l\ts churoh in V.i.(;J\',6rv j, U.,. . . 

Ol~ 'i'HTJRSOAY f NOVEM~ll:U~ 9:' 1995 f Fj\'l'UER PETER 
lJUNNAN RElS IG~Illl:) 'l'HE (ll'F':£CE OF 1?AS'I'CR: OF,-. ,.. 
HQJJ1 UINOCJl)N'l'9. PM!.U1H ]:1'1. VlC'WBViLLE, c.-A.: .. 
rA'):'!iER ~RENl:iAN' ts IIECJ:1INING '1'0 l1URSt:JZ 'rHE·. "'. 
PROCESS OJ' L1I,1CHlM)ION IQR MARRIAGE •.. ,:·~·-r :. 

. }:: i 

Pe2 

..' It i:ll' al$o our ·l.ll'lders.te.l1<:linq 'l:ha~YQu wi.ll .~~hld4Il'Iq 
,J..a!lll1llage rE!~ard.in9 i'iter' $ ei>nUI1U'~r,I Jl1.\Pport lln~~J~,aYi~.~-f\ll 
j;,(l;Qt. wi alHIQ fo:z; thA p&ril!ll\. . . '. ; ,.: ,r;;,-. 

-s 1 ncerely I . // .. ' .' '.' . 
I;;) /J' . 

~-.lI'- ...... ~...tI'i.--o,.. . 
. . 

pe~l:e%." J. 9rennan 

. .. . :.~ ".~{.~.' 
• • "; • w 

J::JtlA#'4J:).a)//~. ;:.i' 

ES::odn L. David . -: .. ;'. 
~ . . 

'. . " :. . 
. { 

.. ' 
:. : 

.~ .;;:.~. 
. . . : .. , ~ . .. 

,:.:' 
: .. :.: ~ 
. :: ~ 
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C 
l})iocesan Pastora[ Center ... 

November 13; 1995 ... 

·To:· 

From: 

Brother Priests .. 

MonsignorDon Webbe>-

Reverend l'eadar Brennan 

Father Brennan has given permission to release to y~uthefolloWing statement.which was .. 
. read <;!.the weekend Masses at~oly Innocents parisb. . 

.. Staterhent from Father· Peter Brennan Concernim! Rega;ding His 
. Resignation as Pastor of Holy Innocents . 

" On Thursday, November 9, 1995; Father Peter Brennan resigned the Office ot-Pastor 
ofHolylJinocents Parish. Father Brennan is beginning to pursue the process of . 

· hiicization for I)1arriage. . 

Father Brennan wishes to express his love forthe parish:and his sincere gratitUde fOT 
· theyears Qfcare and affirmation which you have given him. 'It is his heartfelt wish· 
that you continue ·topurse the parish goals and developrrientwhich you have been 

· striving to achieve" . . . .. . 

Father wishes to a~sureyou that Holy InnocentswiIl ferve~tly remain in his prayers, 
· and he asks for your prayers as he eJigages a new period in his life.". . 
'. . . . ..' 

DSW/yl 

Brennan·WOA0000114 
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-f-:-
flJiocesanPastora[Center 

November 9, 1995 

Dear Bishop Barnes,-

Following the norm of Canon 538, I resign the role of Pastor of Holy Innocents parish, in 
Victorville effective immediately. . ' 

~(~.VL/~'~ 
Reverend Peadar Brennan - • -

- -- ~--------c---'--

-. 

1450 9{grtft. '1])' street, San. 'Eemaramo, Ca£ijornia92405 
-. 

(909) 384;8200 

; 

Brennan·WOA 0000115: 
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November 2 ,H)95 
Feast of All Souls 

'- ' 

The Most Reverend Gerald Bames' 
Auxiliary Bis~op ofthe Diocese of San Bemardino 

,1450 North "0" street, ' 
San Bernardino, CA 924,05 , 

Your Excellency: REDACTED 1 
I am writing to :you on·a matter of grave concern rapidly coming to light Within and'. 
Qutside our Catholic community at Holy Innocents parish in Victorville.' ' 

As you know Holy Innocents is in the midst, of building a new church. However, this 
is not a matter of "bricks' and mortar"; and as you and I both realize, our Faith Is 
not founded on the things of this world. I shall have more to say 'on that later. . '. . 

The issue here lies with our Pastor, Father Peter, Brennan. He has fathered 
'a child, a, baby \i. ' ' 'I was born October 18, 1995 at Victor Valley Community 
,Hospital in VictorVille. The name given to her :·:'-<--1' , . 'i. I do not know 
what surname was given to the child;' ' 

, , 

r was made aware of this by a member of the family of the eic-spouse of the birth­
mother. The mother of the child is an '" ' ',\in Victorviile' and a member of the 
parish. " She was Involved as the Counsel-for' the Building Program' at, Hoiy 
Innocents. " It is well-known that, Father Brennan visits this woman's home 
frequei1tly, perhaps to the point of excess." A hostess at a local restaurant, often 
frequented by Holy Innocents parishioners, recently, told several parishioners that 
"the' beautiful: baby was the fitst one rather Brennah ever saw born." A 
parishioner' recently rnadethe statement that "the baby looks just like Father 
Brennan." ,,',," " ," " '," .. 

A recent meeting took place between Father Brennan, a fellow priest-friend of his, 
and my friend, the parish RCIA Director. The ensuing dialogue was an exercise in 
"damage control" by, the two priests. ,., Father Brennan's priest-friend stated 
that,·A1ter aU, they were two consenting adults and it's unfortunate that a baby' 
was born.· My friend asked, "Do you love this woman?", to which Father Brennan , 
replied,"I'm not sure. Once you're tOUChed by the Lord, it's difficult to love anyone ' 
else." His priest~friend further stated, "Look what he (Father ,Brennan) has done 
for the Church--building all those churches," Bricks and mortarl ' 

Along those same lines,. 'perhaps Father Brennan '''Wants" to be found out. It 
would seem so. Nevertheless, I do not believe he, will come to you as he should. 

Bis~oPI th,e ramifications ofs'uch behaviors are beginning to emerge: Som!! partsh 
members, are considering finding other churches, not necessarily Catholic, to 

, Brennan,WOA 0000125 
" 
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" REDACTED 

attend. They feel betrayed, and dlsillusloiledWith Cath~lIcism. "Others are 
wringing their hands In quiet anXiety, ambivalent about what 10' do because they 
don't want 'to' hurt Father,or worse, they fear his Wrath. lam aware of many 
parishioners PriVY, to this ~nfortunate Information. It Is only a matter onlme before 
it beconies public knowledge and turnllinto a full-fledged scandat '" 

This letter, Is II:IIitten' neither In anaer nor from any desire for vehg~~nce, towards 
Fa,ther Srennan. Au contraire, it flows' from fidelity to the Church, 'and 'oUt of ' 
charity, and, concern' for the Woman, ,their' thild; and 'for Father, Brennan and his ' 
problems. 'Clearly he has :some gravely: serious ones which he needs to 
acknowledge, and to seek help, to resolve them. 

, " 

What about the child? Will, ,!never know who "" ,,father really is? We as 
Catholics talk about family ,life so mOch and the importance of the nuclear family, 
I;e., a mother and father's authentic presence to their Child. What we have In the 
above situatlon'ls·a "slap In the, face~ to what we believe, ,done by a Catholic 
~, yowed to teach and exemplify the truths of the Gospel. No one can have It 
both ways. " 

What about' ol,lr Qatholic' community here at Holy'lnnocents? Will It ever be a , 
viable one under the ca're of a prlest.whose heart Is torn?-A priest who promotes ' 
olie thing In public and another one iii secreCy. My response (to that) Is that the 
faith of many will not grow, and they will fall and drtft away. Nothing will surv\v.e 
for too long if it Is built on deception. One cannot give to others what tie himself 
has lost and dO,es not have, I.e., a true, vibrant, and practical faith. , ' , 

More questions arise concerning the Sacramental life of this community'and the, 
despensiol1 of the' Sacraments. I know as long as the Mass, Is celebrated validly 
in form and'matter It will be efficacioUs for the community. ,However, what about ' 
Father ,Brennan? Has he been to confession? I hope so, for his' own spiritual 
goodl, Has he ceased his relationship with the wO,rnan? Apparently not. He has 
been' seen with fler on a fairly regular basis. ' , 

Bishop, It is not up to me' to 'determine what Is to be done '.In' this' matter. 
However,l strongly RIe:ad. that you personaliy Investigate thiS matter, wlthperhaps 
a speedy retirement for Father Brennan. Please'do not transfer him to some 
other parish where he may engage in the same, activity., It is reported that hE! has' 
f~thered other children at a previous parish in La:Qulnta. , ' 

Bishop, I love my Catholic faitli. I want to :seeit grow and flourish in this desert 
community: What we have now is destructive to that growth. 

Finally; in order to qualify our right to, speak out on such'matters, I cite the Doctor 
'Communis, st. Thomas' Aquinas, Summa Theologica, II~-, lIae,' Q. 33; Art. 3, 
Resp. to Obs]. ' 2 and 3: 

Br~mjan·WOA 0000126 
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Just ss he who hss the means wherewith to give corporal BSSlatan.ce I. rich 
In· thl8 IWPect. .so he whose reason i8 glned· with the one Judgment. ·80 .... 
to be able to correct another's wrong-doIng, Is, In this rNpect to be iooked 
on as a .$uperlor •••••••• Even In the phyalcal order certain thing. act mutually 
on one another, through' being In so,ne respect.hlgher than one another, In 
.so far 8$ each 18 In $Omewhat In act.· aiJdsomewhat In potentiality with 
regard to another. In lIke manner, one man can correct ·another InSofar sa 
he hu a. $ane Judgment In a matter wherein the other 81ns, though he la not 
his superior 8lmply. .. 

Thank you for yourtinie and consideration in this·matter •. I am available to speak 
with you on this matter. I hope to hear from ·you soon. . . 

I am, sincerely yours in Christ, and aSking your help and biessing on us all, 

. REDACTED. 

cc: Most Reverend Agostino Cacciavillan, D.J.D. 
Sister Mary Jo Nelson; Diocese of San Bernardino· 
Rt. Rev. Msgr. Donald Webber 

. Brennan·WOA 0000127 ; 
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March .24, 1992 

Re~. Pead~r.Brennan 
Ho ly limocents . Church 
P.O .. Box 1777 
Vi ctorvi 11 e .. Cft. 92393 

Dear Father Brennan: 

,. 

·1 .received your requests for payment of two bills; one· for rental on 
your worsh.ip facility for two mon.ths in the amount of $6,000.00 and the 
second .. for th~ improvements on. the buildi ng ·1"n the .amount of 
$15,000.00, With these two bills amounting to $21,000.00 your line of 
credft of $200,000.00 has been exceeded by $35,000.00. I discussed· 
this. with the .Vicar General, FatherW~bber, and we .have increased your 

.lineof credit to $250,000.00. This is the absolute max that· you will 
·be· allowed to borrow. It does give you·a. cushion of approximately 
$14,000.00 that should tide you oVer· for the next three months. This 

-wilT gTve"yoO-tfrifif-to-deternii ne wh-at- your income stream will be· a 5 your 
inaugural Mass at the parish. takes place tomorrow evening, March 25. 

In ord.er· to· determine the financial needs that you will have in "the 
coming fiscal year, July 1, 1992 to June 30, 1993, . it is most 
approp.riate that you work o.ut a budgetfor·that period of time. When 
yotl have· done so, please forward a copy to me and Father Webber. 

lam sorry· .that I cannot be at your Mass the evening of Wednesday, 
March 25, as I indicated I would be. I did not realize that I had made 
a previous commitment. to my .daughter .. Betty and 1 ·are active in the 
support group 'that she attends, which allows her to· more ably deal with 
her affl icti on; I· am sure that everythi ng will go well. I wi sh you 
and your community much success· and maY Jesus bress you in many ways in· 
the comi n9 weeks and months .. 

. .. 5i ncere.ly· in Chri st, 

. /,. l. . - . 
> 7'. . .-'f0·'·~· /' /'--1 -~L'q,~e /A: t::..ft:.,.--.. , 

Deacon ~?rge . chmit. . 
. Business Manager .. . 

GM5:eh 

cc:BJ?hop Ph11iip Straling 
. .A"ather Donald Webber 

Di an.e Che 11 
Brennan·WOA 0000134 
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November 4, 1991 

FROM: 

Diane Chell 

Father Don· W~bber ~ 
TO: 

RE: ... Reverend Peadar Brennan. 
REDACTED 

Please reilllhurse· ·the account of Priests I Relief· 
, in the .amount of from Fatner Brennan'~ lirie 

of credit. This reimbursement is for the 
stipend that was paid to F.ather Brennan for August, september, 
and October, ~991. 

Thankyoli. 

DSW/yl. 

Brennan·WOA 0000135 ! 
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. DATE I 

AMOUNT. 

·PURPflSE 

HAKE C~ 

c .. ROKAN CATHOLIC BISHOPC 
.CHECK REQUEST FOR" 

HAIL.Cf~ f. 6~;;J ... 

\. / o~ .led - /''.If:u . Q/S"t· 00~ 
...... _, .. -. ___ ... ___ ... I . ,-. . ... . -. - "-~' :.':- ... , '-'---. 

APPROVED BY: 

. ; 

Clrc·le one I :8· RETUR.N INTEROFFIce· 

ce 

.•. 

., 

"' .' 

Brennan·WOA 0000136 
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September 26, 1991 

TO: Bishop straling -REDACTED 

FROM: Father Don webber~ 

RE:' Line of Credit for. new victorville Parish 

In order to have, funds' available for Fat:ti€!r' p~adar Bremnan 
, ' , 'would ,you be r~ady' to' initiate a 
line', of cre'dit of;' i effective October 1, 1991. 

DSW/yl 

cc: GeorgeSchmit 

_ Brennan·WOA 0000137 
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iinc!!s!! nf,g,nn1Bernnrilinn . 
®ffice J,lftl}JdJ1is~itP 

May 29" 1991 

Mest Reve~end JehnR. Quinn 
:Archbishep 9f' San Francisco 
445. Church Street 
San Fran9isco CA 94114 

'Dear Archbishep. Jehn:· 

',' 

Father PeadarBrennan" a priest ef the Dieceseof' Sari Bernar­
dine,' has 'been serving. as an al?s'eoiate paster at s.t. Pius 
Parish 'in Redweed, city. . We have,,;disc::ussed his r~turning te" 
the diecese and have agreed' to' . .september 1, 1991;. A new, 

'. parish, Hely Innocents, will be epened in VictorviJ,.le and I am 
asking him to .be :the. feunding pa~ter. "', 

I appreciate yeur' assisting Father Brennan during, these pa;;t . 
menths as. ,he werked ·through varieus l?reblems. 'If in the 
future I can be of any help to yeu, please give me .. a ,call .• 

,Again with thanks . and appreciatien,. I am 

Sincerely yeurs)n christ; 

··~Cc4 ..... . 
Most ReverendPhilhp' F. Straling 
BishOp, DieceseofSan BernardinO' 

PFS/jm 

cc: Reverend Peadar'Brennan 

-', . 

, 
Brennan·WOA 00001381 . 
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January ,29, 1991 CONFIDENTIAL ' 

Reverend Peadar, Brennan . 
·st. pius Church 
1100 Woodside ROad 
Redwood City, California 94061 

Dear Father Peadar: 

·It was good to meet with you on Saturday, January 21, ,1991 and to 
discuss the possibility df your returning to the Diocese of San 
Bernardino to continue your pastoral l;llinistry. I will recommend 
that, you be, offered a·pastoralassignment in the'diocese as of July 

'1, 1991 to the Priests' Personnel Board'at their upcoming meetirig. 

In coming, back .to the. dioces,e, there are certain things that yqu 
will abide by in light, of the past wrong and scandal caused and,to 
ensure no "future scandal. ' 

It 'is my understanding that the woman, who was involved has 
remarried and is now living in another state. You assured me that 
,you have had no contact with her in recent months and that you will: 
have no contact with her in the future. 'since she has remarried" 
your chi;Ld. will' be raised by" her .and the stepfather. You are to, 
have no contact with the' child,' 'even oil'an out' of 'town or out. of 
state basis. ' Under no circumstances is ,the child to visit or stay 
with yoti,here in the· diocese. It is my understanding tha,t all 
legal matters have'been concluded and agreements reached for the 
support of the childand.yoti will continue to make all the required 
paymentSl.·· 

The Palm Springs, :La Quinta area will be out, of bounds for you'. 
You should not, go into the valley for any reason and visits with 

',friends' frojt\ that' area should also be held ,elsewhere. 'Any 
exceptions. need my express approval. For example, I would be 
willing to give permission for you to attend the priest convocation 
in 1992 in Paim Springs. ' , 

You will be 'notified th~bugh diocesan mailingsas,to past~ral and, 
ministerial openings in the diocese and I aSkyouto'be in contact 
with your Priests' Personnel Board Representative regarding 

, Brennan·WOA 0000139 

1450 North ':0" Street; San Bernardino, California 92405 • Telephone (714) 384-8211,· Fax (714) 884·4890 
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Reverend Peadar Brennan 
January· 29, .19.91 

possib.ilities. You. have discuss'ed with me some of your thpughts 
r!?garding .present openings: and l will share these with the 

. Personnel Board. In the various rounds of openings for parish: 
ministries which will be forthcoming, I pray that one might be 
.f.ound that would be of int~rest' to you .and receive. the recommen­
dation 'of'the bpard. Upon. your receiving an assignment, I will 
notify Archbishop·John Quinn in Writing that you will be returning' 
to the Diocese of San Bernardino·as.of July 1, 1991. . 

I was pleased we had the opportunity to discuss, discern and agree 
on your future in the diocese; You have gJ;own' through the 
sufferings that you have had to undergo as a result of your actions 
and ·I know of your serious contrition for these past actions, and 
of the positive steps that you are taking to ensure that this will 
not hapPen again. I appreciate your·. 'Willingness to. avoid any 
situations which might embarrass the Church and in your pledge to 
abide with my directives for your welfare, as well as that of God's 
peopl_e. ___ :.. '." __ __ . . .. _~ . 

As you begin. a new period in your life, may Almighty God continue 
to guide you in providing' good pastoral ministry and service,. here 
in the diocese. . . . 

with.prayer~ and best wishes, I am 

Sincerely yours in Christ, 

+'/~~~.' 
~ 

Most Reverend Phillip F, Stralihg 
Bishop, D.iocese of San Bernardino 

PFs/jm 

2 

. Brennan·WOA 0000140 
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St. Puu. eluvu:J" 

1100 WooJsidc Rood 
RedwOod City. Californi. 94061 

Jailull-ry- 9th 1991 ... 

Dear Bishop Straling, 

May:r begin by thanking you for y-aur letter and 
Christmas greeting, .which. I received just hours· before 
celebrating the Christmas Eve Mass: with God's. people here at 

·-St Pius. It was the most timely·message of good news that r 
have heard ever since entering the dar/t night of these pa$t 
few years. 

I am. indeed heartened by- this good· news· for I know that 
the pain and anxiety- whi9h r have endured have not been in 
val.n. I know and believe. that I am in a· better place· 
mentally, physically and spiritually- than r hav.e been· for 
many years. 

I "look· forward to responding to your kind invi tati~-n· to 
meet with YOll and discuss the possibility of ",inistry mice 
again in the church of San Bernardino. I will be on retreat 
·a.t San· Luis Rey from January 20th through 25th, .and ·at that 
time would look forward to meeting with you at your 
convenience. I will call you before January 20th to confirm 

. a date and. time. .. 

May I wish· you a happy and healthY-New Year· and every­
blessing in sheperding your flock • 

. , 
Sincerely and Respectfully- y-ours, 

~~~-
Peter Brennan 

Brennan·WOA 0000141 
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December 18, 1990 

Reverend Peter Brennan 
st. pius Parish 
1100 Wccdside Rcad 

. Redwccd" city CA 94061 , . .. . 

Dear Father Brennan: 

May I wish you a very' bless.edand jcycus .christnias seascn' and 
a Happy New' Year. . 

:):<- wculd alsc . like' tc take. this' opportU:nityto r~view ycur 
plans regarding· futlJ.re ministry in' the dicces.e .. ' I understand 

. ycu are inter.ested in returning tc the diocese for·.minif;!try 
. and·. I wculd like. to . address' that issue .wi th ycu perscnally. 
What is your thinking in the matter at. this particular time? 
What time frame are we wcrking with ccncerning ycur remairiing 
at y.cur present assignment? Dc ycu think a return tc. this 

. area' wculd' be ad"iE!able .or do'you feel mcre time· is. nl'leded? 
I am unaware .of the location and the' circumstances .of the 
.other party involved sc I wculdwelccmean·upd"ate, se·that we 
might make prudent arid. wise decisicns. . 

I lock fcrward to hearing from 'ycu as ycu trY-t'o disC:;~rn :wher~' 
the Lcrd is leading you' at this particular ·time. If ycu' are in 
.the ar~a, ·please. feel free' te give mea cal·1. . 

with every best. wish and reriewed greetings fcr a wcnderful 
Christmas· 

Sincerely ycurs in: Christ, .. 

.. ~ 
Mcst .Reverend Phillip F.. straling 
Bishcp, Diccese . .of . San. BernarcUno 

PFS/yl 

Brennan·WOA 0000142 
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Au:gustll, 1989 

Reverend Joseph McNamara, s.P. 
2348 Pajarito Road, S. W;, 

,Albuquerque, New Mexico 87105 

Dear Father McNamara: 

Many, tha~ks, for' your recent letter of July 31, 1989, 
concerning Father Peadar-' Brennan, along with the en­
closed' information regarding various sections of thera-

,pyand, sl,lppprt that were given during,' his stay at 
Albuquerque Vlll_a_. ___ ._ 0 

'Father Brennan ,is reporting to a parish in San Fran­
cisco and will be assigned' as an' Associate., I am 
prayerful this will give him the opportunity to minis­
ter on a full basis and, 'perhaps, someday in the fu­
ture, when his personal matters are completely behind 
him, he can return to the Diocese of San Bernardino. 

'I am 'ir~ry grateful to you and your staff for the assis­
tance you have given to Father Brennan during ,this dif-
ficult time." ' 

Again,' with thanks and appreciation, I ajlI 

Sincerely yours in Christ" 

Mo.t ~.V~iP F. str.lin. 
Bishop, ,Diocese of San 'Bernardino 

PFS/jm 

':'.-

Brennan·WOA 0000155 
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. July 113, 1989 

FROM: 

RE • . . 

. Monsigllor Behan· 

Bishop Straling . 

~7.~eren¢l. Pe.ter Brennan· 

·1 received a telephone· call, . from Mr. Cleary,· the 
Attorney ·1or Father Brennan; informing me that.· the 

. agreement. has. been signed,· clusing the· legal. matter 
- involving·Father Brennan.· 1 then called· the Personnel 
Office. in San Fr·ancisco~ . tb let Father Dreier know, . and 
he·rela:ted that, since the· matter has been closed, Fa­
.ther ·i3renn~n w6.uld· have an·· appointment in San Francisc·oi 
as of July 22, 1989. .. 

GAUD.:rUM IN CHRISTO 

PFS/rls 

:.- . 

Brennan~WOA OOO~156.1 
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THE ARq::JIOCESE OF SAN FRANaSCO r.:-, 
, .. ~ -

PASTORAt 'CENTER .. .... , 

AtlXILIARYBISHOP 

445 CHuRCH SrnEE1; SAN FRANCISCO. CALIFORNIA 94114-1799 . (4is)5~ 

/ 

July 20; 1989 

·Most Reverend·Phillip ,F. Straling 
piocese of San Bernardino 
1450 North D Street 
San Bernardino, CA.· 92405 

Dear Bishop stralinq: 

since we last talked, r have had to make a change in the 
assignment of Father Peter Brennan. Father Brennan.'.will now 
be assigned to Saint 'Pius Parish, 1100 ·woodside Road, 
Redwood city, CA 94061. Monsignor Peter Armstrong is· the 
pastor. of' the parish and Fath,er Robert McElroy wiil be, the 
other associate along with 'Father Brennan. r have. discussed 
Father Brennan 's appointment, with both Monsignor Armstrong 
and Father McElroy. They are most happy to welcome him to 
the Parish: 

May these remaining days of summer be· filled with Christ's 
peace. 

Yours sincerely, 

Brennan-WOA 0000.157 
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July 6, 1989 

iiOt£5J!of ~ali lB£rnar~itut­
®ffit! of tIt! fIli.s4op 

Most Reverend Patrick J. McGrath 
.l\.uxiliary Bishop of San Francisco 
445 Church Street -
San Francisco, CA - 94114-1799 

Dear Bishop -McGrath-:-

Many thanks for your _ letter of June- 23, 1989; regarding Father 
Peter Brennan. 

I am pleased you -_ are- willing - to accept Father Peter for a 
Pastoral Assignment---at 'Immaculate Heart of Mary Parish in Belmont 
effective the latter part of July. Within a- few days the legal 
matters that have been - pending will be concluded and having 
verification of this, Father Brennan -has my permission to accept 
the assignment. - -

Father B-rennan has been participating in -programs with the 
Paraclete Fathers in Albuquerque, New Mexico. I _understand he is 
taking a couple of' weeks to - see family members in - Ireland -and, _ 
should be available aro)lnd July 20th. I have asked him to be -in -
contact with Father Bruce Dreier, of your Priest Personnel 
O:J;fice,' upon' ~is return. _ _ - -

Father Peter Brennan is a good priest- and I 
some -_valuable lessons from past mistakes. 
assistance in anyway possib1e-. 

With p,rayers and best wishes, I am 

Yours in Christ; 

~-_~1#L4 
Most Reverend, illip F.- Straling 
Bishop, Diocese of San Bernardino 

cc: Reverend Peter Brennan 

hope he has learned 
Be assured of- my 

Btennan·WOA 0000158 
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THE AR~IOCESE OF SAN FRANasco ~ 
PASTORAt CENTER . , 

AUXIUARY BISHOP 

445 CHURCH SnEET, SAN FRANasco, CALIPORNIA 9411(..1799 (41S}565-3600 

June 23,1989 

Most Reverend Phillip F. Straling, D'.D. 
Diocese of San Bernardino 
1450 North D Street 
San Bernardino, CA 92·405 

Dear Bishop strali~g: 

Ar,chbishop Quinn, upon your. recommendation to Father Petez: 
Brennan, has accepted Father Brennan for an assignment in the 
ArChdiocese of San Francis'co. The Archdiocese wishes to ,assign 
Father Brennan to Immaculate Heart of Mary Parish, in Belmont. He 
will be under the 'superirision of Father William o'connell,,:the' 
pastor of';the- pa:i'ish. We anticipate that this. assignment iill1l' 
take effec·t the middle of July. . Father Bruce Dreier from our 
Priest personnel Office has been iri contact, with Father Brennan 
and this is acceptable to,him. 

Prior to our formally assigning him, I .wish to get your approval 
for this assignment. ,-
I enj'oyed seeing you· at the Bishop's meeting. ,Be assured of my 
prayer. and best wishes for you.and your ministry. 

·With everyb~st wish and kind re~ard; I remain, 

sincerely s in Christ, ' 

Brennan·WOA 0.000159 
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'iillrl!Sl! 'itf ~a:it iSttnarllinn 
@ffirl!llf tlp~iSi5~llP " 

Most Reverend Patrick J.McGratli 
.Auxiliary Bishop of San Francisco 
445 Church 'Street 
'San Francisco, CA 94;114-1799 

Dear BishOp McGrath: 

Many' thanks for your letter of June ,23, '1989, regarding,Father 
, Peter, Brennan., .' . . . 

, I 'am, ple,ased,' you' are' willing 'to accept F.ather Pe:ter, for ,a 
., ,pa~~.l=,al_ :1I,slili:.gnmant, a.~IllIIlI.aCti1a,te Heart of Mary Parish ,in Belmont' 

effective the l,atter part of July. Within a few,-days,the l.egal, 
,matters' that 'have, been pending will' be 'concluded ana having 
verific,ation, of ,this, Father, Brennan' has my permission to accept 
the assignment. " " ' 

Father Brennan, has ,been'PClrticipating', in . programs, with, 'the 
Parac1ete Fathers in Albuquerque, N,ewMexico. I' understand he is 
taki,ng, a 'couple 9f weeks to see family meml:lers in' Ireland and 

',.hould, be 'available around July 20th. I have ,asked him to be in 
conta'ct wi th, Father Bruce Dreier i of your Priest Personnel 
Office "upon' ~is:i:eturn. ' 

Father Peter Brennan, fa a good priest and I' hope he has 'learned, 
some valuable lessons from' past mistakes. ' Be assured, o'f my 
assistance 'in any way possible. 

Wi th pr,ay~:ts arid best w:ishes, I am 

YouJ;'s in Christ, 

Most Rever,end ' 
Bishop, Dioce's,a 

PFS/ds 

7~ 
i11ip F. Stra1ing , 
6f'San Bernardino . ' 

CC,: Reverend Peter Brennan 

. ~l 
Brennan·WOA 0000160 \ 

1450N~rth "0" street; San Bernardino, California 92405 • Telephone (714),3'84'8211 • Fax (714) 118,4·4890 



1BE .ARc:r~IOCESE OF SAN FRANOSCO ·C-:­
PASTORAtCEN1ER . .._. 

AUXlUARY BISHOP 

445 CHuROi STREF:!; SAN FRANCISCO; CAUFORNIA 94i14 .. l799 (415) 56s-36OO 

June 23, 1989· 

Most Reverend Phillip F. Straling, D.D. 
Diocese of San Bernardino 
1450 North D Street 
san Bernardino, CA .92405 

Dear Bishop Straling: 

Archbishop Quinn, upon your recommendation to Father · .. Peter 
Brennan, has accepted Father Brennan for an assignment in the 

. Archdiocese of San Francisco. . The Archdiocese wishes to· assign· 
Father Brennan·to Immaculate Heart of Mary Parish in Belmont. He 
will be· under the supervision of Father wtlliam o'connell, the 

. pastor of. the parish •.... We __ anticipate _that "this..:..assignment. will 

. take effect the middle of July. . Father Bruce· Dreier from ·our· 
Priest Personnel Office has been in contact with Father Brennan 
and this is acceptable to him. 

Prior to our formally·assigninghim, I wish to·get your approval 
for·this assignment. 

I enjoyed seeing you at the Bishop's.meeting. Be assured of my 
prayer and best wishes.for ~ou and your ministry. 

with. ev.ery best: wish and kind regard, I remain, 
'. . " " . 

Sincerely y rs in Christ, 

Brennan .. WOA 0000161 



-liIinc£B£ of ~an 1S£tmlt~inu 
-@ffic£ of tiji 1SillltUp -

Ju-ly 18, 1989-

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

Monsignor Behan 

Bishop Straling 

Reverend Peter Brenrian 

\-
-I received a -teiephone: - cali, - from Mr • Cleary i the 
Attorney - for Father_Brenn~Jl, - in_f9rming -- me that the 

. - -agreement - has _bee~signed,··' closing the - leg-al matter 
involving _Father Brenrian~ I-then calle<;I the Personnel 
_Office :!:n San Fr-ancisco, to let Father Dreier know,- -and 
he-relatedthat~ since the matter has-been closed,-Fa­
ther_ Brennan would have an appointment in -San Francisco;_ 
as:-ofJuly 22, 1989, 

GAUDIUM .IN- CHRISTO -

PFS/rls 

Brennan·WOA 0000162 -

1450 North "D" Street, Sa'; Bernardino, California 92405 • -Telephone (714) 384·8211 • Fax (714) 884·4890 
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Diocesan Pastoral" Ce~ter·· 

Mrs. Dorothy O'Donnell 
.. 14505Cailotta U45 

Palm Desert; California 92260 

bear Mrs. O'Donnell:. 

~ " .... 

DioctS!of Sa~ Bernardino 

..... 

Many .thimks . for. your letter to Bisliop Sti-aHng. He, 
has asked me to assure you that he ·appreciates your· 

_~ __ ~a~.iIl_g the time. to share your t_houghts~i t.J1 him. _ 
Father Bre~nan' ~ ·efficacyas·a prie~t is not in: qu~s- .. 
tiGln. We do have to respect· the fact that .he and 
Bishop Stral'ing have ·reached adecis;i.on .. after much 
consideration. We h.ave to . understand that the Lord 
is working in this way-.in.all of our lives. 

With every best wish. and thanking you again~. I am 

yours· in Christ, 

Revere Mon.signor Philip .A •. Behan 
Vicar General 

PAB/rs 

1450 N.orth "D." Stmt • San &rnardino, California 92405 .. • 

... --'I 
Brennan·WOA 00001.68 i . 
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May 3, 1989 

Reverend Peadar Brennan 
Servants of the Paraclete 
2348 Pajarito Road, sw 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87105 

Dear Peadar: 

This is to confirm our phone conversation of April 25, 
1989' regarding your taking up residence, inunediately" 
at the Servants of the Paraclete Facility in Albuquer­
que, New Mexico.,_ .. 'l'he,r~oygu.,WillJl,ave, 'an opportunity to 
pursue some indepth counseling, concerning your present, 
situation and I hope gain, 'some assistance in discerning 
your fut~re. Father Joseph Mc Namara, who is well 
kogwn to both of us, will be happy to assist you. 

You are to stay with the Seryants of the p'araclete un­
til such time as the ,legal issues, regarding patrimony 
of the child are resolved." There is no possibility' of 
your doing any work in any diocese until this is aocom-, 
plished. 'I must have, in my hands, a written resolu­
tion that you and' your, ,attorney negoti'atei as well,'as 

'have an assurance that this matter, is completely' 'set,.. 
tIed. 

I will then work with you as to an 'assignment outside 
the diocese; "I have' contacted both the Diocese of 
Sacramento and the Archdiocese of San Franci'sco •. Both 
are willing" to assist us, in so far as, they can, and 
you mentioned' the possibility of working in Arizona .. 

Father Ned O'Donnell has assured me that he wili pro­
vide your monthly stipend through the end of June, 
1989. I, pray that, by July 1, 1989, all legal issues 

, 'will' be resolved' and' an assignment f.or you can be 
found. From your monthly stipend, you' are to ,provide 
funds' ,for ali, the obligations you have incurred~ and 
payment for your st?iy at the Servants of the Paraclete. 

8rennan-WOA 0000171 
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Reverend PeadarBrennan 
May 3,1989· 

I . cannot allow you· to pursue further studies, at this 
time',. as you . need to· provide for. yourself· and·. your· 
·obligations .•. 

· The above is my understanding of· our agreement and any, 
· change is to be ctarified wit.h. me ·in .writing • 

I. pr·ay that you can get P;;lst this present triaT in your 
.life, take care of your duties and responsibilities 
· and, ev:entually, get. ba·ck to pri.estly ministry. 

With prayers and bestwishes,·I am 

Most Reverend Phillip F •.. Straling 
Bis.hop·, Piocese Of San Bernardino 

PFS/jm . 

cc.: Reverend Ned 0 I Donnell· 
. Reveren.d Joseph·Mc Namara, sF. 

I 
Brennan-WOA 0000172 I 
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April !l.2, 1989. 

Reverend Gregory Ingels, J.C.D. 
Archdiocesan Pastoral Center . 

. 445 Church Street 
San Francisco; California 94114-l799 

Dear FatherI~gels: 

REDACTED 

Thank you for your l·etter as canonical .advocate to 

I have spoken with Reverend Peter Brennan 
stand the matter is being taken care of by. 

1) /, and his attorney·, Mr.· 

With every best wish, I am 

Si::~Ch;t, .. 

Most Rev~~~ip F. Stralin 
Bishop, Diocese of San Bernardino· 

PFs/rs 

and under-
i flttornw-,-- ,_ 

Brennan-WOA 0000173 

1450 dolour. "~" .$1 ... <1, .$"" !B.",a.dlAor Cat;f.",IA 92405 . (714/ 889-8 35 1 
- . 
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April"l, 1989 

) . 
.TO: 

FROM: : 

RE: 

Monsignor Behan 

Bishop . Str~ling • /!I" 
Rev:erend Peadar Brennan· 

'-.. 

(2 .. ' 
""" -

'Have you put together··a response that' I ~uld send to 
Father Ingels, JCD, in 'San Francisco? I know you.have 

'been trying to. contact him by telephone, but I think it 
.would . be. important .. that we, 'also, put. some type 'of 
stateme.rit in writinc;r. .' '. 

'If you can .get something together, then t could sign it' .. 
when' I return. 

GAUnIUM IN CHRISTO . .' . 

PFshm 

Brennan,woA 0000174 . i 
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October 14, 1988 'PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL 

Reverend Peadar Brennan' 
st. Fral'lci=;; of Assisi 
Post Office Box 1503 
La Quinta, California 92253 

Dear Father Brennan: 

Thi's' is a' follow-up to our meeting' of' Monday, October 
10, 1988, regarding your resign;l.tion from the office of 
Pastor of st. Francis of Assisi Parish in La Quinta. I 
regret that given the circumstances; your ministry was 
severly compromised and you were forc~d to tendering 
your resignation. Be assured that .j: 'am willing to as­
sist you in any way possible to re-estab1'ish' yourself ' .. 
in priestly ministry. . 

Father Philip A •. Behan, Vicar General, is making the 
necessary arr·angements. for a temporary administrator 
fQr s.t •. ·Francis of· Assisi Parish Community. until a new 
pastor 'd,n be appointed ... Kindly b'e' in' tottch with 'Fa-' 
ther Behaniegarding the sabbatical stipend that will 
be paid to you until, such time as; you receive a 
pastoral assignment.· . . . 

'For the present, I ask that you to be in. touch' with me 
regarding a saobatical and possible' parish ministries. 
During .our telephone conversation of O"tober 11, 1988, 
I mentioned the possibility of your studying Spanish' 
for several' months and also, considering· a Military 
Chaplaincy for three years. . 

I uncierstandyou will be' staying with Father Finnerty 
in San Diego. If you. should move, please inform Father 
Behan, so we can contact you if needed •. I,hope, within' 
a short time; we can make some definite plans as to how 
you will spend your time. 

.1" 
Brennan·WOA 0000175 
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Reverend P~adar Brennan.' 
October 14,.1988 

If you wish. to' continue to' be a priest· all relation­
ships with the woman, with whom you have' become· in­
volved, are to be' severed and no contact is to be main­
tained' with 'her now. or in the! future. I understand 
that· you . are making the necessary arrangements for 
child .support through her attorney and. I presume that 
Y01,l have your own legal counsel to assist you. If all 
contact with this woman is not brqken' off, .1 will be 
forced to suspend' you from all exercise of your priest­
ly. ministry. I believe you understand.' the' seriousness 
of the present situation and that you cannot in any 
way., be' involved with a ·woman. If she continues to 
pursue you, and you" still wish to remain a priest, this 
may necesf?itate your accepting a pastoral assignment in 
another diocese, where you are .unknown and she will.be 

. ..... unaware of' your whereabouts. . .. ,. 
--.- . ------ . 

Be assured of my continueq. assistance, andwitJ? prayers 
and best. wishes, I am 

. Sincerely yours in Christ, . 

r~~~~ 
Most R:V:;::;-.41illiP F •. Straling 
Bishop, Diocese. of'. San Bernardino 

PFS/jm 

2 
Brennan·WOA 0000176 
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He . feels that his ministiy at' St~, E:i:ancis has been SuccUs.fuuy fulfilled in " 

the bU:uding 9f this ~gni&ient slri:,ine of St. Francis· ana' the parish center. ''I1le.' 

vari6us milri.stri,es.ofthe chiJrcllru;e ~ii~ed and functional, and dan only 

be· a bl.essing for now and years tin:are. . . 

Weall'aredeepiy'Webted to Father Peter Brennan for .the spirit.of!ow.. 
"' .' . 

CXl!lpassion ana. eoncem.whicli heengendei:ed in.~ur church. We.ru;e grateful to 
·.lrini fo~' the outstcinding ~dership he gave in bt:P.lding. «f this parish ~. for hi~ 
Pastoral. c<1l=e to aU ru;eas of this a::mnunity. 

J; appear in his p1E.ce today. only becatise Father finds' saying Gooel Bye to 
. '. . 

those he l.6ves heart rendering enocbnauy • 

. '. . On Novailber '27th, we helve' decided to ronor Fa~~ennan aId give mEmbers . 

,and .friendS of·the Parish, .a time. to. say .~ bye., wMch coincides with the . . . . . 
4th Anniversru;y of our church d€ru.dation.The 'e;m.e. Mill ~.e!l 'te 6;QQ·,tin • 
...... ...... ~~ ~ 

. .' .' . '{).lJ 1;; .tkv ttMb~· . 

J:~~~L~y~,~·. 
··~~£~·aiA·~.~~~M·~ 
.~·~:~.~W~1~.· 
~AAM..~~~*~~~ .. 
l~~~fv~a»· . 

Brennan·WOA 0000178 
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ITEMS FOR REVIEW 

LfjTER REAP TO PARISH 10-16-88 

la) . LetteJr. 

Ibl Reeeptlan in. NavembeJr.· 

PAYMENTS TO FR. BRENNAN 

la) ConUnua:Uan ai Saf.aJ..y 

Ib) Any OtiteJr. AUawaric.u 

I c.) Moving Ca.6:tl, 

.Ia) . REDACTED 

I b) 

. I c.) 

CASH POSItION·~ CURRENT 

la) Baianc.e 10-17-88 

(b) New Sign~e C~ 

. EMPLOYEes 

STATIONERY CHANGES . 
. -

(a) BuU.e:Un. 

(b) Mr:v.,i.c. PJr.agJUlinl., 

( c.) CaiendaM. 

, 
." 

Brennan·WOA 0000181 
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. ITEMS FOR REUlr:w 
Page Two' 

1 .. FINANCIAL· RESULTS THRU 9~30-88 13 MONTHS) 

Gl.l/.O-64 1 neome 

Me;(; 

g • .. COMPUT~ CHANGEOVER 

la) FMm ALTOS to IBM --
. . 

I b) Con.6.0.l!.m to V.ioeuan SY<ltem '. 

REDACTED 

Ie) ClJOIt.R.·w.i;th st. EUzabe:t!t, VueM; Hot SpM.ng<l 
and :theht. 'Col'kluUant (Sam £6po<lU;a). 

9. GENERAL 

'. (b) 

. (e) Con:tJt.acU - AriJlL6:tmen:t<l /' 

(d) 
•. 

Brennan·WOA 0000182 
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October 10, 1988 

"" To Whom It May Concern: 

"I, Reverend Peadar Brennan, in accordanc"e with Canon 
189 #1, and with Canon: 1743 "of the present Code of 
Canon Law, hereby submit my resigna"tion from the office 
of pastor of St. Francis of Assisi Church "in La Quinta 
to the Diocesan" Bishop; who provided me wi-!;:h this 
office. " 

In submitting my resignatiori, I am complying with the 
wishes of the Ordinary "following various accusations 
that have been brought against'me in the recent past. 
They have lead to the" effectiveness of my ministry be-
ing severely. comp~omised. "" 

Reverend Peadar Brennan 

Most Reverend i1Iip F. Str"ali 
Bishop, Diocese of San Bernardino 

Brennan·WOA 0000183 
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REDACTED } 

October 10, 1988, PERSONAL, AND CONF.IDENTIAL 

During the week· of October 3-10,' 1988,' two persons 
ca11e.d ·the Diocesan Offices regarding the situation at 
St. 'Francis or Assisi in La Quinta, Father Brennan, and 

. '. • This, first call originated froni an 
incident at the ·Liturgy Cotnmittee Meeting in the parish 
of Our Lady of Perpe.tua1 Help in Indio during the pre-' 
vious week., During this meeting, ,one of ,the members 
asked that the meeting pause for a moment of prayer and 
she' then prayed in public for this women,' who is, 
again, pregnant and is having difficulty with the child, 
payments'which Father Brennan has apparently been mak­
ing. The other"ca11 was from members·of,St. Francis of 

.Assisi Par-ish, itself., is making' state-
ments ·to parishioners indictiri,:r: that' she is pregnant, 
again, and that it is another "miracle from God." This 
fs the same terminology she used last time. Apparent~ 
ly, they have not ceased. seeing one another, and he has 
apparently entertained her in his home, the rectory and 
had dinner for her in the last two or three months. 
The situation is commonly known and comrilented on. She 
refuses to' stay away from the church, she works in the 

,community there and. is known by. many many people • 
. Their, request 'was' that Father Brennan be moved out, im-. 
medHlte1y', because' the 'loss of. his" good, reputation 
among upright and good parishioners. The way he is 
acting and what is happening at the moment is gravely 
detrimental and disturbing to tne church community 
there at St. Francis ,'of Assisi. The ;who was born a 
number ,of, years .. ago i:li3.s apparently been given Father' 
Brennan IS' , name, as a ~ast name.. Parish­
ioners feel they have been deceived, some of them have, 
spoken to him or' he has -spoken to them and they have, 
not been . told the truth' and they' feel they are' being 
gravely, deceived by Father Brennan. Grave civil 
liability also faces the Diocese of San Bernardino for 
Father Brennan I s acts and, this lady is threating to 
sue. 

Brennan·WOA 0000185 
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January 16, 1987 

Reverend Peadar Brennan· 
st. Francis' of Assisi Church 
Post Office Box 1503 
La Quinta, California 92253 

Dear Father Peadar, 

• riI:n this personal ahd confidential letter, I would like 
to commend you'-on-the-progress that-you are· making with 
the. AA Program. This program has, helped you immensely. 
,and I 'know you are pleased that some of your past prob­
lems . are behind you. iIoweve'r, to make· sure that you 
continue to grow, it ,'is important that· you remain 
faithf11-1 to this program· and. have' the support of the 
many new friends you have gained while participating in 
this self-help group. ' 

I was glad you were able to assure me that you are mak­
ing every effort ,to distant',yourself from' the woman who, 
has· caused "some' pioblemsand who still frequents the· 
parish from· time to time. :The. best possible solution 
would be for her, to find another 'parish community, as 
this would ,remove some of the pressures from you. As 
we discuss,ed, for your own sake, as well as hers and 

·"that of the parish, it may I;>e better for you to seek an 
alternative assignment if rumors or suspicions contin­
ue • 

. Although he Ifas,his faults, it is good that you have 
gotten· together, with 'Fred. Simon. We must both admit 
that he has,been a very loyal and faithful supporter of, 
the church. I appreciated· the opportunity to have 
lunch with him and his wife and to re-build some of the 
relationships of.the past. 

,With appreciation fOr your priestly service and minis­
tr:y at St. Franci.s and for your having overcome some of 

Brennan·WOA 0000187 
(7'4J 889-855', 
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Reverend P.eadar Brennan 
January 16, 1987 

F-
~" .-

the hurdles of these past· two ~ears, I wish to' again 
express, my thanks and appreciation and· ask 'for God IS 

continued blessings upon you and ,your' parish ministry.' 

Sincerely your's in,Christ~ 

Most Reverend PhillipF. Straling 
Bishop, Diocese of San Bernardino 

PFS/jin 
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CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

REDACTED 

Dear 

~e The 'undersigned represents' the Diocese 6f 
Due to - h;i.s __ Jm.@.yaiJ?-piJ._i!;YL ~~~hoL~tEalinghafl 
let.ter.·· . 

San Bernardino. 
not seen thiS 

Regarding your letter of March 29 to the bishop, we agree 
with you that the reputation of all should be protected and 
~~~~ ,lestructive gossip should be prevented, . Res·t assured that 
cicicesan officials will not spread rumors or pubii(;i"e what is 
a private matter. Given your eXpressed concerns fer reputations 
d-o''''o''sip we --S"me "~l,; --ill .~ . ., ljke"is D Ii. Qo ~ J C1C Uol .JV .. v;t _ .__ _ ....... , 

It may be of interes·t to you that·' the ·California Courts 
have consistently held· a diocese and its bishop' are not. respon­
'sible for .the conduct of priests outs.ide the cour.se and 'scope . 
'of their .pri·estly duties. Obviously, the conduct alleged by 

. :rou is such conduct. . A recent court opinion confirmed that. 

If you have any questions- or·comme.nts .. ple»ile-have y-our 
lawyer co:nta~t me after April 17, I ~~ill be, unavailable until 
~hen. I certainly hope you consult with a lawyer be~ore 
pursuing this matter any further. 

Very truly yours, 
/\ . 

i
D <. lTELL-/Er/ 

l' S ".f 

"~.~\' 
J. mes J. Ha!mim~_ 

'. 
Jr. 

.J '),-1 : .:! t 

,. 1. ." 
/" 
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James J. Mannmg. Jr. 
Reid &: Hellyer' 
A. Professional Corporation 
3800 9range Street 
Post Office ~ox ~300 
Riverside, ·CA 92502-.3834 

0'\0 
.. '.. . Dear Mr. Manning, 

c· 
.i" 

" 

Please excuse the lengthy dela:y in answering yourietter.of 

.. '.~. ~ 

... ' April 15, i985. . I !llll truly sorry that' J?is.hoP. Str1iling' 9h7s~ not to 
. .answer my :letter to him, personally •. It WaS 'written 'in' !l.~l re.spect • 
. I, earnestly sought help in' resolving a problem WhiCh'. ;r .l;Iav,e been' 
".' .: 

! trying~ through 0thermeails,' for over'a :year. 
. " . 

..... As 'you suggested,. I have' deci-ded to':move aheaii. 'withthis and 

retain an attorney. He'is a· pe:::-son who is very'well:' acquainted with 
the ~Uoc~se and with legal and the Canon.i,aw. It does seem·to ~e, . 
paradoxical that the heirar9hy of the d~ocese is thus'forci~g a . 
devout Catholic man and 'a dal1ycommunic;1l.nt to take·this route 
instead of dealing"with him in an honest and above board manner, 
with. i'ranlmess and s1llcerity. I have chose~ no,i~ng~r to be the 

. "invisible man" or -to be a non-entity in this aoraid matter~' I .' 
totally reject the idea that a priest;is "off-dutY'" when he is 
travelling with committee members to exam~e the various apects of 
ch'4rch building, when he is hearing confession, saying the Mass, 
giving. spiritual' direction,. or inviting members. of. the parish to 
his home for prolonged and intenae.aeasiona of in~erceasory prayer. 
No doubt YOll will have different ideaa on theae ·mattera.· 

I am aending a copy. of this letter to BiSh?p· Stral'1rig. 
Thank y,ou ,for your good advice and well meant intentions. 

i 

REDACTED 

. ... ': ....... 
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Dear. 

Reid & Hellyer 
... P ... 9 .. ESSION ...... COR~O"" ... TION 

3800 ORANGE STREET 

POST OFFICE BOX 1300 

ruVERS'[DE, CALIFORNIA 92~02-3834 
171 ... t e:OZ·17"11 

April 5, 1985 

REDACTED 

HOW ... RO $U~" nee8-18.') 
GEO. w. HEl.LYE .. uaee-'ge9' 

.JOWN a. su .... ueoe-I.71l 
JAIo4ES fl. I:OW .... O·. 11820.1_", 

SAN BERNARDINO O",,.ICE 

599 N. AR .. OWHEAO .... VENUE 

SAN 'BERNARDINO, CA g:i!4IJI~ 

17141 8S ....... '04 
1714) 8204-t532S 

OltANGE C:OUNT't OP:FICE 

11ili01 NEWPORT BLYO .• SUITE 138 
COSTA MES .... C .... gZeZ7 

f7141 831-4952 

OUR "IL.E NUM8,ER . 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURNRECEIPTREQUESTEI 

The . undersigned ··represents the Diocese of San Bernardino. 
Due to·his unavailability,·Bishop~Straling has not seen this 
letter . 

. Regarding your letter of March 29. to the bishop, we agree 
with you that the reputation of all· should be protected and 
that destructive gossip should be prevented. Rest assured that 
d.ioces·an officials 'will not spread ruinors or publicize what is. 
a priva.it:e matter. Given your expr.essed concerns for reputations 
and gossip,we assume you will do likewise. 

It may be of interest to ·you that the California Courts 
have cons:\-stently held a: dioeese and its bishop are not.respon­
sible for the c'onduct of priests outside the ·course and ··scope 
of their priestly duties. Obviously, the conduct alleged by· 
you is such conduct. A recent court opinion confirmed-that .. 

. . .If _you have . any ,questions or cOlI!!llents,. pl~ase have your 
lawyer contact me after April 17. Iw.ill be unavailable until 
th·en. I certainly hope you. consult with a lawyer before 
pursuing this matter any further . 

. Very truly 

, 

33M: dt· 

Brennan·WOA 0000195 

.. -- _ ... -- .. _-'- ._, - - ---.-_. 
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Bishop PhUip Straling 
Diocese of , San Bernardino 
San, Be~nardino~CAi . 

.. ' . 

Dear. Bishop, 

..,,' 
r ...... ' 

'March29 1985 '-

, Let me begin. this letter. by apologizing for tM ,necessity of ' 
bringing this 'matter 'to your attention., .As' you wtll understand fr~m 
theenc10sed copy of, a :letter which I have ~ent· to Father Peter 
.J;lrennan, there has' been a terrible c'atastroPhe Visited on' the life of 

myself and my fam:i1r.· As a devout Catholic. husband living apart from 

and divorced by his wife, I have accepted the situation and the state 
in which I rind myself~ Before going on I wish to .say that I ·made. 
it very clear .to Father Brennan b()th man-to,..nian and by letter that. 
he should be aware' that his unrelenting attack on the most precious 

. things. inmy lif'e -'my home and family- would be 'met with my greates 
resistance. 

It"seemed to me as though I'.had .in s6me, manner magically disappe 
from'view and had'become, invisible, a non::-e~tity, or someone who.was 

,not physically·.oremotionally involved in any. ·way. To protect,the 
. . 

· reputations of all' and to. prevent dest.ructive gossip in, the ,parish~ 
I had long an~ serious talks with important' members ~f the 'parish 
couri~il and was doubly reassu~ed by them that the ~atter would' be' 
solved. At their earnest request: I agreed to do nothing, but instead 

· t9 allow them ";'0 take what'everstep~ were necessary •.. '.. . 

I ~ow' understand through ~eliable so~rc~s that Father Bre'nnan is 
returning very shortly. to reswne· his 'duties as pastor of the parish' 
of St . Francis of Assis;l. in La' Qui'nta~ after having had .it restful and 

, . .'.' ..' . 
. '. iieeued,"va'cation in Hawaii and Ireland. 

Dear Bishop Stral1ng,' on my own part I, intend to do what' I ,must 

do in the light of'day,- hidiIlgriothing, and proceeding as Ibeiie~e 
, any upright and righteous, Ch:r:istian man should proceed~ I will, as 
I bavepreviously stated to them, institute actions both in the' Civil 

· Court' and Canon Court to seek whatever'measure of relief I can. r. 
am not looking: for personal compensation and will not· accept sucl:l. 

Brennan-WOA 0000196 
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~ . r----"' .... 

However, there are young children and an unborn child who must 
face, at this time, a very uncertain future due to the' acts of 

this misgui~ed man. 
Throughout this terri·ble ordeal my f'aith has' not been z;;ha\cen. 

If' aIiything, it has been strengthened as I am a daily cionununicant· 

and my relationship with my Lord Jez;;us Christ has su~tained.me. 
'Once ag~in, I a~ologize for the necessity of bringth:1.s matter 

to your attention, but ·.it was obvious that in view of the events 
which have transpired, the insensitivity, both of the priest and 
the parish council, and their. continued disregard cir any and all' 
promises, that T have no other choice. 

verr~ao#~". I 

REDACTED 

\ , 

Enclosure .. 
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WILLIAM S. HELI-V.I:" 
.ENOS C. REID . 
..rOHN C. BAa .... GE 
RoeERT .J •. aiERSCH ..... eH 
HORACE O. COIL 
.JOE. SAl( 
THOMA" H. Mc"I:TERS 
DONAL:C F •. "OW ELL 
DAVID O. MOORE 
""O-HN D. Mc ... LE ... ""NE .... .JR. 
",,,AN~..,. DItUNT 
PAUL M: SH'MO"''' 
..rOHN K. MI"''''U 
WHo!.IAM I!:. RO.'NSON" 
.JAMES· ..I. MANNING • .Jilt • 
.JANE W. CARNEY 

. RALPH •• PALME".· 
vtRONICA M. IUIAY 
C.ANt S. BREWER 
RICHA"D D. ROTH 
O"'''''''L D. -HANSEN 

. DANIEL T. HATT' 
CATHER'NE E. S. IRWIN 
04 ... G'"""cIUNNEY . 
MARK C. EDWARD. 
ALEXANDRA S. WARD 
WILLIAM ..r. WARD 
CHAP'tLE$ T. SCHULTZ 
AON"LO M. _ALoLl'''O 
CHA"LES F. MEYEN 

Dear 

REDACTED 

LAW q ... r:ICI!:S 0" 

Reid & Hellyer 
A PROl'"ESSIONAL CORPORATION. 

3800 D,NANOE STREET 

POST ~F"'IC:E BO)( 1.s00 . 

RIVERSIDE, cAuFORNIA. 92W2-3e34 
1714t ~aZ-1771 _._--

May 6; 1985 

! 

HClWA"O SUN" 11 ••• ·' .... 7' 
GEO. W. HELLY':" U ......... , 

JOHN B. SVltR IUI08-1.711 
"'~MES ft. EDWARDS n.~O-I."71 

SAN, BERNARC!NO O".,.ICE 

59" N. ARROWHItAD AVENUE 
SAN IIERNAROINO. CAt. 8.412 

(714' ,8&4-4704 ' 
(714' "1!'24-5:Jis . 

ORAN_GE 'COUNTY OI'"FICE 

leOI NEWPORT IIL.VO.: SUITE 1:38 

COSTA MESA, CA 021527 
(7141 831-4852 

OUR·rlL.E NUMBER 

Thank you for your letter of Apri.l 30, 1985·.·~ Please have· 
your· lawyer· call· me. 

Very:truly yours, 

JJM:c:l.t: 

Brennan·WOA 0000198 
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SECRETARIAT OF STATE 

No. 158391 . FROM THE VATiC...... July 26, 1985 

REDACTED 
.Dear BishopStraling, 

Given the serious nature of·. theco]!lolaints 
raised by .. _ ' in a 
letter to the Hoiy·;Father, I am sending to you 

.. personally a copy of his letter and the· enclosures. 
I know you will.give the. matter whatever pastoral 
attention may be necessary and appropriate. 

With good wishes, I remain 

Sincerely.yours in Christ,· 

Mondgnor. k~R" 
Assesso.r 

The Mo.st Reverend Phillip F. Straling 
Bishop of San Bernardino 
1450 North D ·Street 
San Bernardino, CA· 92405 

. , 

8r~nnan.WOA 0000200 : 
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f-:' r:­
'beser't Medical Cente;-" 

43-576 Washington St .• Palm Desert. CA 92260 
Phone: 619 I .345-2696 

June 17, 1985' 

His Holiness, Pope JohnPaul'II 
The Vatican 
Vatican City, Italy 

, Dear Holy Father,. 

• ,. 

You are the Pastor of hundreds of millions of Christians 
, . 

as' Head of the Roman Catholic Church, 'and as such you have . . . . 
IDaziy IDore responsibilities than even Presidents, Kings ,and 
,Sta.tesmen. I believe however,' that amoung those whom you. 
have trusted to help you, ,there is a p.erson who, will read 
this and the enclosed letters over carefUlly, .and will help 
and guide me througli this terrible problem. You are my­
"court of last resort" as,! have tried'for more' t}ffin a, year 
to bring my problem before the local Parish Coucil, the 
office of Bishop Straling of: the Diocese 'of San B'ernardino, 

and the Archdiocese' of Los ~ngel.es. ' 
So I turn to you for'help in solving this. If I'cannot 

obtain help throuGh the chuJ;'ch, then I must go through the 
local COl.l;r'ts. This would result in scandal and embarassIilent 

for Fathflr Brennan, 
myself. This I wish 

road along the "lay. 

land many others, including 
to avoid and so lam trying every other 

I hop~ that as manifold as your 
respollsiblities are; I will hear your 1-lOrds, of, wisdom and 
guidance in this matter. ,.tost respectfully and prayerfully, 

I" remain:One·of.Your Flock. 

REDACTED 

Brennan·WOA 0000201 
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REDACTED 
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LAW OFF'ICE"S 0" 

Reid & Hellyer 
A PRQ.f'CSSIONAL. CO.q~<?R:'T'ION 

3800 .,n",NG£: ST'!'EET. 

POST ot--rlel: BOX 1300 

JUV~UI::lIDE. CAIJFORNIA 02502-363<'1' 
17141 tU ..... 177. 

• 
May·.6, 1985 

I .. ! 

I 

(" .. 

HOWARD SURA·1I8e~·nt471 
GEO. W ... c .... vr;" IItUIS" ••• ' 
~OHH" •• SUit" 1180.,,8711 

JAMES R. Eow ... ltOS 118Z0·'.771 . 

-.-.-.-
S"'N BI:RN ... t1DI~O OFFICt: 

~ga ~ .... RROWIiE ... D AvE NUt: • 
"5 .... ,.. 8£RNAR-0INO. c.t. 8Z4liE 

11141 8804--4704 ' 
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OR ... NGE C01JNTY o .... 'c£ 
llioi NEWPORT 'SLVO .• SUITE 23S 

COSTA MES .... CA 92827 

17'-4) 631~Q52 

. ". Thank .you for your letter of· April 30, 1985. 
your lawyer call me. 

Please have 

Very ·truly yours, 

.JJM:dt 

Brennan·WOA 0000204 
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REDACTED

, - -

April 12, 1985 

Dear : 

I received your letter of March· 24, 1985' regarding the 
absence of Father Brennan for the past several months'. 

Be assured that I ha:.t·e given careful. cOIisideration- to . 
the· W'hole situation and, that for Father Brennan's 
health and· for the good of the parish, he needed to get 
away for a short time· •.. .You may' not have received his 
recent letter that he sent to all the parishion~rs ex­
plaining his absence •. 

Father. -Brennan has done a great job in pulling the par­
ish together, as well as the· completion o·f the church 
itself, during the shor.t time that he has been there. 
This has been a· monumental task and responsibility 
which does take' its toll. . 

Thank you for writing to me of your concerns and with 
prayers and best wishes, 1 am 

YO::~~;7~ 
. Most Re~~liiP F. Straling 
Bishop, . Diocese of San Bernardino 

PFS/jm 

\ . 

Brennan·WOA 0000206 ! 
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DioceSan Pastoral Center 
Vicar Gtntral. Chancellor . Diocese. of ~a~ Bernardino 

' . 

. REDACTED 

Dear 

I receive·d ·Yo~r letter· inquiring .iboutthe status of 
your marriage in theey'es of the church. All pre-mar­
riage files are kept in the local'pa~~sh arch.ives.. We 

___ .:..do_notJla:y-e __ any: information oIl_indiyidual_Inar:.iag.e . 
cases int;his office. . 

If·You wish to.clarify certain doubts that you obviously 
have, please sit down )<lith one of· the pri.estsin your· 
area and discuss.the matter with him; : He can help you 
es.tablish the facts of the case and he will probably be 
able to advise yo~ on anything that may need to be dons; 
If the Diocesan Tribunal·.,needs to be approache¢l·.with a. 
forIilal marriage case ,. they will. then .. request your. mar­
r.iage file from the· parish that retains it·. 
. '. . .. . 

I hope·thi~ ·help you. 

cerely iil Christ, 

PAB/rs 

. .1450 N.ortb "D" Str«t 

Philip A. Be~h~an~~~--~~ 
Chancellor 

• San Bernardino. CalIfornia 92405 

Brennan;WOA OOO!f210 

• (71 4Y 889-8351 
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Father Behan, Chancelor 
Diocese San Bernardino 
San Bernardino, CA. 

Father Behan, 

March, 29, .19g5 

You will find as an enclosure a letter through. which I have 
communicated certain things to Father .Peter Brennen, the Pastor of' 

. St. Francis of Assisi Parish in La Qui1'lta,' California. It is 

possible that you ha,ve heard sbmething of this terrible tragedy which· 
bef'ell our family.and I need your help in certain' areas. Please f'orgive 
me· if' you f'eel I have acted improperly. 

Even· before our marriage I f'elt a great sense of' unease because 
even though we diligently and laboriously f'illed out all the necessary 
f'oms to be submitted by our Pastor for action by the. 'l:ribunal, I was 
then and subs.equently unable to obtain any clear response as to the 

decision jar any of the Tribunal. My in:quiries were either ignored Or 
ans.weredqySO'(ll' reassuring phrase . such as. "not to worry, within. this 

-Ifarish--we--will'do-what'ever-we please". However, that obviously was t:lot 

satisfying to me then. and is much l~ss so now since the great misfortune 
of .losing my wife and of being in a state of legal.divorcement. I' 
be;Lieye you can help me by informing me as to the status of my marriage 

i~ the church. . There ~las no happier man than I the day that we res poke 
. our vows with the blessing of ou!' priest, but.I assure you 'there is no 
unhappier state than my present one. D:i.vorced~· alone,' and not knowing 

.. whether in 'truth :t. am . a married Catholic: man or not • 
. Thank you for the time and effort it may take you to respond to 

this matter which is of great importance to me •. ' . , 
God.!..s. Qless;i.ng ~(m you' and' yJiStr work •. ' 

1 . . . ._-.... . : ..' / oj . 
Y90-11s try:l..h': .... _ .. ". .., ,---

REDACTED 

/ 
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Enclosure 
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Bishop Philip Straling 
Diocese of San Bernardino, 
San, Bernardino, CA. 

Dear Bishop, 

r , 
, March 29, 1995 

Let me begin this letter 1;>y apologizing for the necessity of 
briI)ging this matter to your attention., As you will und,erstand from, 
the enclosed copy of a lette~ which I have sent to Father Pete~ 
Brennan, there has been a terrible catastrophe .vis'ited. on the life cif 

, myself and my family. As a devout Catholic husbandliving,'apart fr<?m, 
and divorced by his" wife, I have accepted 'the situation and the stat'e 
in which If'ind, myself. ' Before going on I wish 'to say that T made 
it very clear to 'Father' Brennan both man-t6~man and by letter that 
he 'should,be aware.that his unrelenting attack on the mQst'precious 

things in my life - my home and family - w~l.lld be met with my greatest 
res istance." 

It seemed to me 'as though I, had in some manner magical1y disappearec 
fromview anahaa--bE!c-oiiie---invisible~ a- rion~entity, or someone who was 

, , 

hot ,physically or emottonally involved in any way. 'To, ,protect the 

reputations of all an!i to' 'prevent dest'ruct.ive gossip'in the parish,' 
I had long and serious t~lks with, impvi~a";t ';;,~~~b,,-rs, of the pari~~' 
council and was, doubly r§lassured by them that r.he matter would be , 
solved. I\t their earnest request I agreed to uo nothing, but instead 
to allow t~em to take whatev~r steps,were nec~~sary~ 

'r now'"und'erstand th:ro~gh 'reiiable s<"_li'c<:>s -that Father Brennan ,is 
, " 

returning very shortly to resume his duties as pastor of the parish 
of St.:.<'rand_s of Assisiin La Quinta, after ha:vinghad a'restful and 

needed vacation in Hawaii and Ireland. 
Dear Bishoo st,raling, on'my own part T il,tend to do ~Ihat' I must 

, . , 

do in th? li~ht of day, hiding nothing, : .. n,l Droceeding as I believe, 

any upright and righteous Christian' rn~'n ,,",e,,!'d ~'roceed. I will, , as 
I have previously ,tiM,ted, to th:m inst.it,-J't'.:': ,.::lions both in the Civi1 

"... . ("I • t I '- t " '" l' f I I Court d:-n·J.. vaoon .... ourt 0 seeK \"rn;:! ~r\ier:-. m:'".!as..!.l'':::. p.L :r6 ·J.e can..' 

am not l00kl.ns for' f,h1rso:lal co,.nF"nsatior,. and ',,'!ill flot accept sud!. 
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However,. there ·are young children and an unborn child who must 

face, at this time, a very uncertain futur~ due to the acts of 
this misguided man. 

Throu·ghout this terrible ordeal my faith has not been shaken. 
If anything, it. has been strengthened as I ani a daily cOlllmuniM.nt. 
and my relationship with my Lord Jesus Christ has sustained me. 

Once again, I apologize for the necessity of bring this matter 
to your attention, but it was obvious· that in view of the events 
which have transpired, theinsensiti\rity,. both of the priest and 

. the parish council, and their continued disregard of any and all 
promises, that I have ,no other choice. 

REDACTED 
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Fr. Peter Brennan 

Father, for'give', me, for' I have sinned. BecauSe of my sins a 

, : home' :is brok~n and those' who dwelt. thertlin,., husband~ wi,fe, ch;i.ldren. 

fost,ar-chiidren and all those who were nurtured ther'ein are scattered 

to the four winds. Yes,: Father I ,have shined. ,In, Hif:! Holy Scripture 

our Lord says' clearly that "before a thief can enter the hous'e of a 

strong man,to take a spoil he'must fi,rst render helpless the guardian 

of the home, and he must catch hiniunawares ,in cirder'to disanu him".' 

"'Oh~ Padre, how beaut.iful she was when first she fQurid QUr Lord. 

In her finEi calligraphy she wrote and put up in her kitchen and above 

'our fami,ly shrine II as, the deer pants for the runI).ing brook so my soul 

,thirsts for thee" Oh my God". She was so open, honest and trusting. 

'She captured the, hearts of everyone with 'her ,beauty, on that Holy 

,SaturdaY~hen~-she-~wasbaptized and confinned' by you; ,we respoke our 

vows with your bl'essing and she' received her first Holy Communion. 
, ' , 

Padre; it' seemed l,ike only the shortest time until uneas'e,entered 

int'o our home. She told us in her honest way that you had "coI).fessed", 

to. her of the lust you felt as you saw her kneeling there every 

'morid"ng, in,-the Mass, arid ,the pl'oblem that you were having with your . " . .... 

carnal,desires. 

I became'truly alarmed, F~ther, when the phone calls came to our 

home from you inviting; her, to' go" skinny dipping" in your pool., ,She 

'said that,I shouldn't worry, it was just that' "you drank a bit". 

The, ; 'from which you and' she returned at one or ,two A;r-l. . ' 

Even though you' professed to be our friend, I felt a terrible fear and 

expressed it to you in person. You kindly assured me that ail was'well 

and ;'not to ,worry" " that you w<mld neVer allow any woman to take. 

REDACTED 
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. When she cam·e to tell me that she was pregnant by you, I said.' to 
her that if it was the Lord's will then 50· be it and we .will acc'ept the 

child. However, I wrote t() you to· say that any further intrusion by 

. you into our home and into our marriage bed would be met by equal 

roree by me and ·I intended to protect my home at whatever cost. - .-. 
and I were able to rebuild .our relationship, our home and 

. our hearts with the joys of foster infants, unt·il that fateful day 

when I ·l.earned· that you had followed her to our _, home,,:" - the 

. marriage that had withstocidrepeated intrusions by the· priest. that we 

loved arid trusted was finally destabilized and it broke apart, Father. 

She lef't as you know to rent a house near you and to try and support· 

herself' through long and arduous hours of work. 

Father, she told me. that.·when in a state of prayerful ecstacy in 

your home, she first felt the hot wetness of your semen within her. She' 

'cried out because she knew in her woman's heart that· the lives of so 

many. would never be. the same· again, and the world that we had known 

would be shattered. Now, she works from 5:00 in the morning until late 

at night. I live alone with my memories and the echoes of children'S 

voiCes' in. an empty home • 
. '. . And rou,. Pa!ire, what of you . and your vows? . 

POYERTY? In a luxurious home with a pool for nude' bathing parties, 

wi\'ies and' liquors. that few can afford and'the mOst ex.pensive sports car. 

in your garage • . . 
CHASTITY? . 

OBEDIENCE'? You. called yourself "the Bishop of La Quinta and said 

that. in your parish you. would do as you damn well please". 

Father, when you fall into your bed surfeited with the richest· of 

foods and wines to sleep with the women of your parish - when you rise 
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from your sleep to step behind the alter and elevate the host with 

hal)dl$ . still. moist from their bodies and to give. commUnion ·to t.hose who : . . .. ' . . 

trUSt-you, ·are. you a priest 'of' God or a priest of' Ba' ~l? .. And is the 

. beautiful t:\ew church a true hOme' of· o~r Loz:d Jesus Christ or a.·temple 

of Ba'al? 
.. 

We· have :all become pawns 'in your.game •. The terrible game of Lust, 

Lechery and Lies .. 

. In my sorrow, my pain and my·Incredible loneliness I have begun 

. to sense a dedication. I wish that beautiful edifice into which so 

many·have put '50 much.; of their time, their love: and their funds', the , . . . . 

Chu.rch of Saint Frances of Assisi )tobeconie·. a true church· of God. I 

am d~di'cated tq the ·{deal that the young women of· the congregation· will .. 

. never again. be recruited as temple. pr6stitut~s' t.o satisfy the lusts 

of-the priest whom-they trust~d •. 

This is my pledge and niy"prOlilise •. ·perhapsyou will someday come 

to're-dedicate your life ahd to re-speak your vows.· Our Lord ·needs. 

his Holy Priests~ Ba'al was an ancient God who should have died long 

REDACTED. 
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~ 
Diocesan Pastoral Center 

TO~ ___ F_._at_h_e_r __ p_e~t_e_r_._B_r_e_n_n_a_n __________ ~~ __ ~ ____ ~ ___ Date; _____ 9_~_24_-_8_2~ __ 

From --:-__ . _B_i_s_hO.,..;p=-:-. _s_t_r_a_l_in_g=-R~':l:f+-'"'-' ______ ~~Subject Statement on Priesthood 

I enclose' a document entitl.ed '''A Re·lection. Guide. on . Human 
. Sexuality and the OrdainedJ?riesthood." (.This.is a statement 
that is comi~g befo~e the Bishops' Meeting. in.November.) 

I would l'ike to have any reflections orcorninents that. you might. 
have on thedoctiment that I might pass on.to·the coIilmittee 'at 
that time. 'r think it deal.swith a.very timely and important 
topic. 

Perhaps .the Priests' Senate, or any other group of priests, 
m~g~t wish ·to review this document: and make sugges.tions. . 

r also inoiude a pape; enti~le~'i;i~'~fl~ctioris by the J?rie~t 
Members of the Bishops' Cornmi ttee·".on. Priestly Life and Ministry." 
Perhaps this will be of ·\fnte·rest··to ·the Priest .Senate. also. 

. .." •. :,. . 'I.::: .. :. .;~ .. ' ..... . '.~ ....... . 
. All the best •••. 

. ' "j. :i:&~i~~,~.:.;.·1.:.:~,:-,!::;i.t.:,.;.t.)0.~i~':':'t ::'~' '. :': ..... : ?:';'" 
'". : .... ,.;.~.; 

. "," ' .•. ! 

:·:~:.·'i ;f/ .. 
'1: .~:,:. ";~ : .. ,... . 

. .." ,". :. ·:~·~t:~ :::::~. :.. . ~ 
..•... ~.: .•. ~. ';1, •. . .' :.; :. 

,,~, 

" 
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THE PRIEST IN 1982: 
.' 

REFLECTIONS BY THE'PRIEST MEMBERS ,OF THE 
BISHQPS' COMMITTEE ON 'PRIESTLY LIFE MlD MIi~ISTRY 

The following is a statement compiJ,ed'by priests .who !;lave 
just served a three year term on the Bishops' Committee on 
Priestly Life' and Ministry (19'79 ·to 19 82l. These men represent 
a' wide geographical area, are engaged in varied ministries and 
are in touch with grass roots people, especially, ·prie·sts in , 
pastoral ininistry. They have learned much by bringing pcrsonal 
readings of the times' to co'mmittee~ineetings and putting those 
i'nto honest dialogue with other priests and Bishops. The climate 
has'been one of trust so the sharing has been candid. Through 
this unique opportunity, these men have been ab1eto 'garner 
a c01lective wisdom about' ,the' American priest. Realizing that 
no, one can adequately and accur.ately,assess the complexity that 
is todays priest, they nevertheless feel that their experience 

. puts them in a position to sense that t.here are some vital i'ssues 
begging to be surfaced in,a larger :and,moreproductive fashion. 
Thus, they make the following 'comments as a lega9Y to the next 
Priest'ly Life' and r.\Anis.try: Commi ttee 'and as a service to the 

',.- Bishops of 'our country. In this way, ,they he1p fulfill their >,. 

mandate.to assist the Bishops by relating to them the neeas and 
'concerns of priests. 

Much has been happening of a positive nature. Our reflections 
begin there. . .' 

(Al Priest - Bishop Relationship 

Overa11, the 'relationship between priests and their 
Bishops is an, improving one. There is more honest 
dialogue and mutuaL concern. ,Tpdays Bishop seems ,to 
mingle more with his priests, call thet:! by name more 
often; Visit them when ,they are i1l, is aware of their 
needs bothmateria11y and spiritua.1ly. In a; word, 

. there is more bonding than before~ 'This emPhasis on 
personal re;lationshipand affirmation seems to be 
gradually replacing older re\~ard syst,ell\s which no 
10nger work. 

(Bl Assignments 

Personne,1 boards are still in a growing stage, but more 
. humane procedures and drastically'improved assignment 
,processes' have' eased tensions. 
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.(A) There ,are some priests less fortunate 
\ .. :., . . . 

Some priests would· r·ead all the above with great cynicism 
and: anger because their particular diocese would be hard 
to find in thos.e positive statenients. These men suffer . 

. all the more becaus·e· they see no hope for improv·ement. 
':. Bishops· are rarely changed· and there is not· much freedom 

for the priest to go elsewhere. . 

(B) Fear of losin~ ground 
" . , 

Ther~ is in the air a fear, a feeling, a suspicion. It 
i·s. hard to put a name on it,· but priests. ate. wary that 

• the rights gained after vatican II may gradually be lost. 
They often do not see the kind of BishopS being appointed 
\"ho would. have been chosen by their peers; they sen,se 
a move away from pluralism and prudent dissent among theo­
logians; they see some ordinaries prohibiting-what others 
enthusiastically endorse liturgically and pastorally. 

,(C) The handling of resigned priests· 

Priests who are still active are often embarrassed by 
the seemingly harsh and punitive·treatmentof their 
b"iothers who have resigned from active ministry. In 
their .own response the:\" have become more loving and 
compassionate. They would like tosee the official 
.treatment of resigned priests t·ake on· more of these 
characteristics •. 

, 
CD) A Dishonest Approach to Controversial Questions 

The priest watches the number of priests dwindle and . 
reads of less seminarians with real concern about the 
future • .He hears intellig.ent discussions among ·grass 
roots people urging a consideration for· ordained 
married 'men, for Jjringirig back 'resigned priests and 
for opening ordination to women •. He is told by the. 
official Church that these are closed questions. He 
struggles with the daily living out of ·celibacy, 
seriously q1.lestions the rationale f.or it to remain 
obligatory and is told that this too, is a closed 
question. 'He finds himself torn constantly between 
ethical response and· pastoral compassion.· He ministers 
to. people who are losing credibility for official 
teachings and to him, the official response seems totally 
unaware of the problem. The average priest fully appreci­
ates the complexity of' these issues but would like to 
see·more.honesty and courage in facing them. 
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Rev., Thomas C. Brady, Rockford, 

,.Rev'. Dennis J; Dease,' Saint. 'PaUl-l-1innea:polis 

Rev. ' Brian T.', Joyce, Oakland .' . '. . 

'Rev. John J. M~'lecki, ,All;>any 

< Rev. Msgr. John P. McCullagh, Brooklyn 

'R,ev., Neil McCaulley, Pittsburgh 

Rev. Frank J. McNulty" Newark, 
'." . 

Rev'.· john' J. ,0' Callaghan, 'S. J. 
President 
Jesui t Conference i .Washingt'on, 

Rev. Ignatius M. Roppolo, Newbrleans 

Rev., Lawrence J. Stuebben, 'San"'Antoni,o 

Rev" Benedict Swiderek, Savannah 

Priest Advisors' to the 
,Bishops' Committee on priestly Life and Miniii;try 
1979-1982 

i 
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FULLERTON, LEMANN, SCHAEFER & DOMINICK 
WIL ... Rfo· c. LEMANN 

MICHAEL Ilf:. SCHAE .... CR 
THOMAS W .. DOMINICK· 

NANCY REINHARDT. 

CRAIQ E. WILSON 

215 NOLlitTH O'STREE.T, !'"IAST !'"LOOI't 

SAN BE:RNARDINO, CALIFORNIA &2401-170' 

TI:LCPHONE (9091 ee.~3e.1 

TIE:~E.CO"IE.R (DOe) e.B~!5IID 

SandraL. David 
Attorney at Law 
14369 Park Avenue 
suite lOO--A' 
Victorville, CA 92392 

Re: Peter J. ,Bren,nan 

Dear Sandy: 

September 26, 

OI'"COUNsn 

RO_E .. " v. I'"ULLE":r0t". 

." ""Or"ESBIO~ CO_OlU,TtON· 

We have spoken with Monsignor Webber regarding the matters which we 
discussed last week. ' 

" The Bishop is requesting that' future check.~ be seI\t directly to our 
: office as they' have in the past.. We woli"ld be toe direct contact 
regarding monthly payments. Please make, the payments payable 'to 

,the Diocese of San Bernardino f/b/o Holy Innocents Church.' 

,As of December 1, there will be no health care coverage for'Father. 
He, is not eligible for coverage under any diocesan plan. In any' 
event, he is entitled, to his priest's pension at the age of 65. 

. . .'. 

If you have any questions regarding' the foregoirig, please let me 
know. 

Very truly :irours" 

, ~ 
• 

WILFRID C. LEMANN 

. WeL/tc 

c''-~c: Reverend Monsignor Donald S. Webber, Chancellor and V.G. 
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. THE TrullUNAt 

44S CRUROl STREET, SANFRANasco. CALIFORNIA 94114-1m (41S)565~ 

March 16,'1989 

Most.' Reverend Phillip. F. Strahlirig,· D.D.· 
Bishop of San Bernar.dino 
145-0 NorthD street . 
'san Bernardino, .CA' '92405 

Deal; Bishop Strahling;. . 
REDACTED 

Sister Nancy ReYnolds, S.P.,. J;C.L. , .. and I·.have been 
· approached by.'. . ... ' and asked to represent her as 
canonical advocates in the·matter.of· her relationship to the 
Reverend Paeder Joseph Brennan,"a priest 'of the Diocese of San . 
Bernardino. Specifically, she is seeking financial. support. " 
resulting from the:.two children born to hei: and· Fath~r Brennan • 

• !.·.·; ... i· •.. . r ga"v.ebiith four years ago .to· her first s~n,; 
'. Father Brennan·has acknowledged his p<;lternity 

· ot' this' child and until ·recently had· been-·providing· both 
. financial support'to the'fami'ly and,personal contact with the. 
child .•. He has s,ince l;>roken off all·contact with' . 

" and this has .caused· the child 'emotional diffic"ulties 
which are reqUiring p~ofessional "counselling.. ..... 

On March 13 of this year, : gav.:e birth to her' second' 
son, .' .... ;. Although Father Brennan is .ref\lsing at 
this tiine to acknowi'edge. 'his paternity, wi.tness testiIDony 
supports this fact;' and medical 'testing will' 'coriclusively 
determine· that he is in fact the father·of·thiS child. 

"_... ..... ~. was born· with serious birth . defects 
which require' constant. 'medical supervision; . and' he is not 
expected to live beyond a few months .. ' .. In addi;t:ion, since the 

· child was porn by 'caesarian section,. .'. .' was herself. 
hospitalized. At this time, the' medical costs are. exq-emely. 
high; Father Brennan· is providing no assistance to , .. 
financial or personal, at a·time of. extreme. personal and 
emotional hardship. she has brough't; this'matter'to the attentlon' 
of .the. very' Reverend Philip A." Behan, your vicar general; 

. however','· there has' been"no respon'5e 'or action. on his part to 
assist ........ . 

since . and Father Brep.D.an freely entered into this' 
relation'ship, both are equal;ly responsible for its' consequences •.. 
... . ~ is seeking Father Brennan's acceptance ·of· his . 
responsibility -towards the children he has .. fathered,;.a.nli.it is 

· ol,lr desire that you as his bishop direc.t hiril to provide. this' 
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Most Reverend Phillip F. Strahling, D.D. Page 2 
March 16·, 1989 

REDACTED 

support and yoUrself .take the initiative to assist'; 
this time of extreme personally difficulty'4 

at 

It is our wish as .: i'S advocates to avoid 'the need 
of seeking 'formal action 1n'C-this" matter. : In 1963, 'a case 
.involving similar circumstances was heard by the Roman Rota 
[coram Filipiak, 9 July 1963). In this case, which was upheld on 
appeal in 1966 [coram: De Jo'rio, 26 March 1969),' the Rota . 
determined that .the priest involved was responsible for the 
support both of the mother and the child he fatllered; and. it was 
further determined that the civil courts were to determine the 
exact aniount' to be paid by this priest. 

We wish to avoid the need of a canonical and possibly a 
civil action in order to'seek .a just and proper resolUtion of 
this tragic situation. Unfortunately, the circumstances .of . 
Father Brennan's relationship with are already well 

. known; and scandal has most . likely already occurred. A civil or· 
canonical action in this matter will only serve to .embarrass 
further all of the par.ties involved in this painful matter' and 
increase the scope of the scandal. We' are appealing to you, . 
therefore, to·taked,i.rect 'and personal action in this matter and 
to intercede in . ,. behalf. 

Both Sist'er :Nancy Reynolds and I are available to assist in 
any way possible in a just. and equitable resolution on this· 
matteri and either of us can' be reached through the offices of' 
the ~ribunal in San Francisco. 

Thanking you' for your careful consideration of this 
sensitive matter, I am . 

J.e.D. 

cc: Very Reverend Philip A. Behan, V.G .. 
Reverend Paeder Joseph Brennan 

. Sister Nancy Reynol<ls 
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